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A' STANCAR, GRM NO. 04 ~n - SN
S ?Qﬁice Memm@dz;m « UNITED STQS GOYERNMENT

TO 3+ FIE | | DATE: July 6, 1945
FROM s Sp CHARLES E. PELLETIER /gb

SUBJECT:  KRISTEL XWEZFUCHS HEINEMAN
« SECURITY UATTER-C

A roview of the AER Folder on the above subject reflects that she

has Alien Registration Receipt # 3875899 which is registered by a Consular
Ufficial, She registered at the Boston Post Office on February 25, 1942,
and furnished her residence as 1Ll Lake View Averue, Cambridge, Mass.

She furnished a prior residence of 55 Carver Road, Watertown, Nagsg,.,

prior to Jamary 1, 1911, She is a housewife by occupation and waw born
July 22, 1913 and is a subject of Germany.

Her relatives are as followss

Husband- ROBERT BL&ECK HEINBMN, 1) Lake View Ave, Cambridge, Mass.
Son=- STEFHEN FOX HEINEMAN 1Ll * " '
Daughter~ MARCIA ELIZABETH HEINEMAN 14L Lake woe " "

She gtated that she had no. children serving in the armed forces of the
U.5., and furnished the followirg names of relatives living outside.the
United Statess

Father- DR. EMIL FUCHS Berlir, Germany :
Brother~ GERHARD FUCHS, Hald Sanatorium at Zurich Switzerland.
" DR. KLAUS FUCRS, Serving in the English Army

She stoted that she petittnmed for Naturalization in the Municipal Court of
the City of Boston during December of 1541,
She stated that she is a wember of the followings
Harvard Dames, Society of Friends, Red Cross,
She further stated that her hustand and two children are native born ‘
citizens of the United States, The AER folder gives her description as followss
Height 5 g
weight 120 pounds
Eyes Brown
Hair Brom
Camplexion=- Fair
. Distinctive marks” mnone
The ARR Folders bears her signature and photograph. '
Tgerefge no applications for permits to trzvel or any other documents in
ar Ce

In view of the fact that HAPIFREN had the same str-eet address 4in his diary —
they appear to be the same individuvals, 00 j= [q 01 5 T 24
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' U, 8. Imigration & !nturallzation Semoo 1“"';,

M maton. u".. Ay ?4., ﬁ,_‘ r;;. L R N

Go (@

T3 Tremont stroot R

ot

Res EKRISTEL FUCES BEIKEMAN
A 3 876 899 JWK

Dear Sirt . . P R e R S, L
DRI tooox ; . o ’ . ’ S S ::-

L1ty
]

Baference is made to your letter of Februsry 16, 1966

ooncerning the availability of Inrorua.nt to testu‘y in Innnigration cn.d

Naturalization prooceedings.

On May 12, 1965, the Informant was located and interviewed
and she stated she did mot desire to testify in I & ¥ procesdings

"‘-:?";"’-" - e ! POST OFFICE Bu 25“ K . e T
St oL, BOSTON.7, MASSACHUSERTS » . e
June 2, 1955
* . Be Rs Landon, Distriot Direotor .. . B ST

.-oonoerning the Subjeots. She further stated that she had no clear memory -
" that the Subjeot attended any Communist Party cell meetings and that her
. general impreseion was that Subject probably belonged to the Communist

- Pn.rty but she stated’ she. had no dofinito 1nromtion in thia rogu-d.

s sy 1‘.-¢r a ; .y A

T

This letter is loaned to you by the FBI and neithor it nor
ite contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

v«ry truly yours,

o~
" B do "ERS

“Agent in Charge

CEP1sgf .
"% 100-18076 T e
’y»ma R &
N
= : e FE e ey e /Jdr ?&‘7{02.3




: STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVIC

PLEASE REPER YO YHIS FiLE NUASEA

73 TREMONT B8TREET . A3 875 899 1.B. (JWK)

BOSTON 8. MASS.

" February 16.‘ 1955

&5 A
Tt RN PR
E. J. Powers, Special Agent-in-Charge e
Federal Bureau of Investigation ' L3 ~
470 Atlantic Avenue - Lo HR
Boston, Massachusetts b N
Dear Mr. Powers: - ‘E{_,u’a:) \

Reference is made to your letter of November 18, 1954,
concerning the case of KRISTEL or CHRISTEL FUCHS HEINEMAN nee
FUCHS who is still under investigation at this office in the
matter of her pending petition for United States citizenship,

The subject recently testified on interview that she had never
been a member of the Communist Party or any subversive organization.
In connection with the pending investigation in her case, it is
requested that you advise this office the identity and availability
of the confidential informant, as stated in your above commnication,
who furnished information during June 1954 that CRYSTAL NEINEMAN
was a member of the Commnist Party in Cambridge, Massachusetts
from about November 1938 to sometime during April 1641,

Your early reply in this matter will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

H. R, LANDON N
District Director ‘ |,

CARL G. BURRQWS
Chief, Investigations Branch
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CONFIgTIAL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE £
¢ FLEASE BRFRR TO TRIS FILE.MUNSER
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE : p
73 TREMONY STREET A3 875 899 (JwK)
SOSTON 8, MASS. 1.8,

Investigations Section

September 15, 1954

H. G, Foster, Special Agent in Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
10 Post Office Squere
Boston, Massachusetts

-

Dear Sir: -

Re: KRISTEL (or EL FUCKS HEINEMAN
‘nee Fuc ) :
FBI No.{100-~19075
Please refer to your lettem, 1954, concerning

the above subject.

For the use of this office in conducting an investigation in
the case of the above~named alien, it is requested that you furnish
this office with a copy of the report referred to in your above
letter of July 29, 195k,

Very truly yours,

HENRY NICOLLS

District Directar .
)

MQM?/WA 'f,g_u_ "

CHARLES F. QUINLAN
Chief, Investigations Section
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. 2 , S. DEPARTVENT OF JUSTICE R
v JE7. 5-20-54 7 Im tion and Raturalization Servi
< . 2 . 73 Tremont Street
f 3Boston 8, HMass, File No. A 3 875 699 (JBD)
Date: July 16, 1954
" Special Agent in Charge, e L L
Federal Bureau »f Investigation, A o '
10 Post Office Square, - - . {

Soston, iassachusetts.
Dear Sir:- - : . ST

The person described hereunde{»is the subject of an investigation
by this Service: ‘ J {l\

Name and Aliases: KRISTZL or CHRISTEL FUCKS AEIHEMAR, nee FUCHS
Preseﬂt Address: 190 Clare Ave., Hyde Park, Hass.

Formar Address: 154 Lakeview Ave., Candridge. \oss.

Date and Place of Birth: July 2, 1913; Germany
Citizenship: Germany

Date of Arrival 4n U. S.: Aug. 1935

Name and Address of Last Employers « =

It is requested that you advise this office what, if anything,
your records disclose regarding this person, and whether or not any
investigation by this Service, in connection witn the enforcement of

«~Irmpuigration and Naturalization laws, will interfere with any action con-
" templated by you,.

If the files of thig office disclose any informmation indicating
subversive activities on the part of the person named, it H:"ll be
furnished in the space hereunder,

SUBJECT 1s a _petttionsr for na*urallzat!on. She 4 a sister of Dr. Klaus
Fuche, Form (-93-returned from your Bureau reflects that her husband, Rodert
develoved evidence of Communist Party membership. Sudject was receantly an in-

* make of the Wastdoro State Hogpital for Insane, Westdboro, Muss,

| -«/0
N Lu:“ . Very truly yours ,I U /,5

- . HERY NICOLLS Co AN
District Director
N - . } R AR X cor ‘./ “ .. '.":
- : ) By: Ralph 37 Doyle .

e e e e Chief, Investigations Section

e ————— ™
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T 100919075+, <. BOSTON, mswmsm R e
- .Ll».;ﬂ..”..:u.i 4.-u R A T LT A SN s . ¢ ':_,; - -
' L July 29, 1954
u-r“tn: A ' - 1} ;n }J ; - y : ~, I o om ot e - - 3. g26

- ;""'." ‘."'"""l.‘\'.:.“'):. RIS .("';'-!hfl-". z .n - v e . .

R i N N L e ",,..'.~-,_."_' ’ . ‘o'

RN o6 B SR R T R A ~"3’7.?~ # R I )
" Honry Nieolls, Distriot Director =~ = =~ ~*- ' °° ToToEne

. ..:-.Us 8 Inmigration & Naturalisation Service
Toeeee ke 73 Tremont Stroeet

Boston 8, Massachusetts : h
‘ 7, . BBy KRISTEL or CHRISTEL FUCHS HLINEM.
,_,a ’ "nee Puchs . -
;;*‘ 25 ? Tl 2 THS Pile Hos A 3875899 S IRIEOY Y ]
Dur Hr. lioon..
N Reteronoo 1s made to your letter dated J’uly 16,
) 1951;. conoornins tho cbavo Subjootc S
e e m‘ tﬂu ‘of “this “offie mdioate the above 7
_'individusl 1s the audbject of a closed security-type investi~ -
* gation of this office and, therefore, thers is no objeoction
to your Service conducting an investigation in connestion
with the onroroomont ot tho Immigratlon & Naturalisation
“___P Sorvico laws, . - R ol

Very truly yoyrs,

L i s e et . - - '. . - H. 0‘9 { - ." e e
. Spesial Agent in Charge
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(or) cmmx. ¥cHS HEINBOAN - - -~
ned Yuchs
pile A3 876 899 (.m)

- . s \‘ S T RS LI I RPN 3
Dou' lr. noonu . Goprata oen gt U . ;
) 2, _“:'.,'. L - } - » - .'. . B ) _‘_A_.‘,A - ~.
] s » (I +
i D g

B ,,A,kwMar ;-mr.nc. 15 mads to my lethor.of July 29, 199‘-; .

Dnring June, 1964 information was received from a oonudmtm
informant of known reliadility that CRYSTAL HRINRMAN was & member of the

Comuunist Party in Cambridge, &.uaohuuttn frol about Rovember, 19088 ¢o
z some %ime t\n'l.n‘ Aprn. 1941’

4
'..’\‘.J\* vl - . RSN I

» . ‘A . . L - -
LEN "SNP N ST SY IR Wore fe T ]

38y <,

43 nformant aleo recslled that Bu_bjo_ot'l hmbtnd. mam mmu.
_ 5 mnusmbarotthomormup. PATEN

. " - ‘s - ..‘I .-'_‘ "o Agems, R
r .57' "" v : TUegN = --" T Lo $oo TR e e

) \ m.lm«tl!oludtoyoubytbnxmduithorumrth S
e untcnta sre to be wu-mma outside the agonoy to whiod losnede = 7

Vory truly youwrs,

H. G. FOSTER o )
_ : Speolal Agent in Cherge 1
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Poat OITice Box 2344
Boston, Massachusetts -

IS A L . . . . Lo e - R .w.._':‘z-"" S
*Pm*“ T e T omEow s T s o ‘ =R e ‘*--%» ST
el -w - L
- .A._‘..__:..:_;;'L_' - [ . - - ':_-—«..:-w -
woe . March 8, 1955 -
" Mr, H. R, Landon, District Di(eotor T LT e
«Sy Inmigration & Naturd ization Service :

U
73 Yremont Street
Boston 8, Massachusetts

De& Mr, Lendon:
¢ A :Jiu‘-yi--ns!-'}“'.t'l' - v Ret xm IL or musia mﬂs Buub”Au. o
Nee chs )
P114 A3 875 899 (JuK)

Reference 1s msde to your letter dated February
16, 1955, concerning the sbove subject, ‘

Pursuant to your request this office 1s going
to interview the confidentiad informent to determine whether
the informsnt is available to testify in any proceedings and -
upon receipt of this informstion your office will de promptly

advised, .
Very truly yours,
: . E. J. POWERS
,q.,,ji’,,ﬂ .o e . SPECIAL AGENT Il¥ CHARGE
Registered rxil
CEP:MPD ﬂ 1) _

- - 100-19075 *
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- lYPlle 100-{631;1-2};; R _ Y2
N5 Y T ga Janua ) 1955, My, ETWARD C. LORFPLER, % ¢
3R Peroonnol Officer, mmlgratlon snd Naturslization Service,

'+ 70 Columbus Ave., NYC, made availadle info eoncernlng.,‘,py
" MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ, uzz W, 24th St., NXC (1943), to 8A - .
: "\ GEOR3B M. @WINN. This $afo consisted of coples of the -
iUnited Fodersl Workers of Amsrice Union publication -~ “"f
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e . ®The Citiren,” dated Septesmber, 1942 (loeatlon Ny 100"- *;,
iaoqb 7 T4691), Docombar. 1942 and Pebrusry, 2943 (both located .~
S NY 77~19368)s These publications identify MIRIAM . “"_; "
and MUSKOWITZ in 191;2‘ as the odltor and 1in 1943 ee Qbo-: ,,,
ainl) .. former editor of "Tae Citiren,® INS, NYC perasonnel - fis ‘f" -
sty | . recordacards indicate that MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ tunstorud
R I to the Socfsl °ocur£ty Board on 1/2/!;3. :
VIRV L\~ - ~...,' 0T :
ECRa =3¢’ 100-112869-5 SR e
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ot ’:4:-_;":‘ ' 1ntorvlgw with MILTON WSEH, s tulpectod

4‘1 3"' ‘m‘th tor. ) t"" ‘7. o 0? <
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Yo No
' THIS CASE ORIGINATED
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e v ' e FRE KO, 121-5915‘ SR

BUREAU '

) ‘REPONTMADE AT 7. e L ¢ | pATR wHEN MADE ruZom © | KEPORY MAOE BY - l‘."..‘;ib: -
LS ANGELES 6/9/18 5%‘;35'37'1.3,!:. DERNARR ¥. FIACEK ™  MCR
’q . ’
yms smgg i{Y POFELL. aka ' CHARACTER OF CASE ) ]I/
-~ Sarah S. verman
Posttion cisseifias, LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES @; ,
- Veterans Administration, Brooklyn, Eew York. R
sYNoPsisOFrACTS:  JACOB SILVIRMAN, Baltimore, Warylamd, father of . ...~ . . f...
) RAYE RUBIN and the employes, advised Immigration Co .
T - and Naturalization Service that the employee and : B
RAYE RUBIN are half sisters. RUBIN is the National
President of the Women's Auxiliary of the National
Maritime Union and a charter member of the C.P. She
3 is active in the affairs of the C.P. in Torrancs . .. ww-a.]-=c 4
and San Pedro. Mail covers rewveal letters received - .. .
{8 by RUBIN from the employee. In hor yearly trip to SRR R
N . the East Coast RUBIN visits the employes. KATHERINE ., | -~
N MULLER, Santa Barbara, California, advised employea ' - .- ad R
& loyal American citizen. ‘
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- -y The following mvest.igatiou has been performed to establish tho
relationship between SARAH SHIRLEY POWELL, 2189 known as SARAH S. SILVERMAN ard’

SARAH SHIRLEY PWELLH 5 WO
also imown as : s f:.—i’" s

Sarah S. Silverman, " U " v VT RSIbev e

Position Classifier, !

Veterans Administration,
Brooklyn, New York.
LOYALTY OF COVERNMENT

EMPLOYEES . . e eded e
T2 SO - --‘.‘,.,.'-"" “,“,".'.‘1
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"Jine 9, 1948, Los Angelss, California. Wl dmvRELG

I. RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

‘?’n'.-.

Mrs. CHARLES ROBIRTRMBIN, also known as RAYE/RUBIN, who resides at 30i West 223 P
. Street in Torrance, California. Los Angeles T-l, a reliable confidential inform- '
“. ant, who will ‘neither furnish a signed statement nor testify before a Loyalty * ‘» =

Hearing Board, advised on May 28, 1945 that RAYE RUBL

had a sister in Tashington, D.C., by the name of
SILVERMAN was employed by the United States Governme

. Analyst. The informant also stated that the fathar o.
-oit. SILVERIAN was JACOB SILVERUAN who. resided in Baltimorp, i
noted that the employee's loyalty form reflects that She resi
D.C. during 1545 and was employed by the United Statgs Treasury Department during ..

the whole year.
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On May 28, 19!6 in connsction with snother matter the Federal
Bureau of Investigation checked the records of the United Sthtes Immigration . - «-=:
and Naturalization Service in Baltimore, Maryland. These records revealed that -

in his Declaration of Intention to become & citizen of the United States, Mr.

JACOB SILVERMAN, 180k E. Fayette Street, Baltimore, said that he was born March .

7, 1871 st Xamy, Russia. He stated that his first wife SARAR was the mother of . .-
RAYE SILVERMAN and that RAYE was born in Burope, July 1i, 1900. JACOB SILVERMAN _
irdicated in this interview that he had a daughter named SARA SILVERMAN born e
December 29, 1912 at Baltimore, Maryland, who was born to his second wife ROSA .
GARWOR. It i1a noted on the employes's loyalty form that she was born December - ‘
29, 1912 in Baltimore, Maryland. The statements of JACOB SILVERMAN indicate that ?
RAYE RUBIN and the employee ars half sisters. It should, howover, B6 noted that -~
kbs Angeles T-1, previously referred to, advised that RAYE RUBIN refers $ o SARAH
SYLVERMAN as her sister.” Los Angeles T~1 advised that Mrs. CHARLES RO

RAYE HANNAH SILVERIMAN, ~:
that SARAH o
as a Classification °

and. It is to bO
at IBShingtOn,
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o ' The Marriage Licence Records of St"aunton, Virginia ro al 'f:-h.‘w
B . CFARLES ROBERT RUBIN who is also known as RAYE RUBIN had the maiden name - . .
of RAYE HANNAH'SILVERMAN.

(byﬂ)(d) a reliable confidential informant, made a'nil- o
" able to this office inlormalioh concerning RAYE RUBIN's membership in the SRR
., Communist Political Association on August 1k, 19li. RUBIN was fssued 19Ul . ...7%. <7/
~ - meubership card #4388 in the San Pedro Clud of the Communist Political i ~, ;-.;;;
.. - Association. Thia informant will not testify before a loyalty hearing board 2. ~Zy.:'.
nor will he give a signed statement. It should be noted that the Communist ' "u"'
* Political Association is among thoss organizations declared within the purview =™ i
oiz., Of Executive Order #9615 dated November Zh. 1947 by the United States Attarmey -7
: General TOM CLARK.

l ‘t
Tad

1os Angeles T~2, & reliable confidentisl informant, edvises - - *-
that on about June 30,1945 that RAYE RUBIN was a member of the Harbor Cludb of, , ,‘_, B
the Commnist Political Association, and was assigned 1945 memberahip card ° .~ .J.
#L6151. This informant will not turniah a 9igned statement or Appear before - v _-j’
a loyalty hnrim boo.rd -

-~ . - - ‘....4',) e At e .,__.-_4._-.‘1 PR agea . ‘..'.'-‘."'I(' P

B

ER Los Angelea 7-3, of knovn reliability, ‘advises that in Sthember
" of 1915 that RAYE RUBIN was Chairman of the Harbor Section of the lLos Angeles :
County Communist Party. This informant will not testify before a loyalty hearing
board ar execute s signed statement. The Communist Party wyas declared by Attorney
. . GCeperal Clark to bs within the purview of Executive Order §9835. .

I X T B

..-l.

1os Angelss T-l, a reliable confidential informant, advisad
that RAYE RUBIN, 304 West 223rd Street, Torrance, California, had been a mmber
of the Communist Party for ten years and in 1947 was a mamber of the Torrance " "
... Commnity Club, Harbor Section, of the Los Angeles County Commnist Party. This:-- ~<»
e mfarmt will not testify before a loyalty hearing board or furnish a signed . .77

( b\(ﬂ(d) m a relisdls informant, stated that RAYE RUBIN

advised EDDIB active in the affaire of the Communist Political
Assoclation, that she was leaving for a trip to the National Convention of the
" - Wowen'sAuxiliary Convention of the National Maritime Union which was to be held "
- 4n New York City in July of 194k, EDDIE BAKER requested RUBIN to bring to him -
her Party book and also the Party book of her msbard, CHARLIE RUBIN, 8o that -
he could get the mumber from them in order that thay would be issudd gharter
~ mesbership cards in the newly formed Communist Political Association. s
ornant wﬂl not testirl bafore & Iay‘alty Bearing Board or furnish a gmd .

dm who 1s reliahle, made available an offic :’.7- oo -
he Cocrmu cal Assoclation in San Pedro, Californis, This - .- . ...

banat. uaa uaed for the election of officers on February 12, 1945. The ballot
reflectod that RAYE RUBIN was among the candidates far election to the Bxecutive
Board of thc clu‘b. This mromant \r.lu not turniah a signod stataraeut nor wﬂl

>




T ehe ¢ testify bafore a Loyalty Hearing Board R e
~ "ﬂ . : ,' ”"f,d —‘“‘_ _.._,_7
‘_"f_'““'”'""’ ' The National Maritime Union paper called THE an I -'—-m--'ﬂ e
April 6, 1945 carried an article in which RAYE RUBIN, as Natlonal President _ 1

of the Women's Auxiliary of the Bational Maritime Union, urged all branches =, .
to do all in their power to raise funds for the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee ~ o
-~ - Committee. According to the article, RAYE RUBIN stated sQur brothars in tb ;f‘s,
NMU (Bational Maritime Union) were the first to join the ABRAHAM LINCOLR - AL
.~ Brigade to give their lives for liberty. Had the Spanish paopls received :: e R
. belp frow the nations who are today fighting Fascism, this war aight have ',x‘-.?'-‘ e
been averted. But we had to learn from the struggle and tragedy of the- '.";.T IRt
- Spanish people.® It should be noted that the Joint Anti~Fascist Refugee - \7 sy 4“‘
-z:: . Commitia@e and the Veterans of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade are on the list of -
w7 organizations declared within the purview of Bxecutive Order 9835 by Atbormy
Gensral TOM CLARK on November 2, 1947.

1 ""ef' ,

Los Angeles T-5, a reliable confidential informant, advised -
that on Kovember 3, 1943 RAYE RUBIN received a letier from one S, SILVEREAR ' &>
whose retwn sddress was 515 Raxboro Place, N.W. Washington, D.Ce This T i
informant will not furnish a signad atatement or tasti.ry before a Loyalty
Bearing Board. . e R S

Los Angeles T-6 advised that S. SILVERVAN was in fact SARAH °
STLVERLAN, and that she was employed at the U.S. Treasury Deparbmenh in wash—
ington, D.C.

It 18 noted from the employee’s loyalty fom that she was -\~
employed at the Treasury Department in Washington, D.C. on November 3, 1943, .
This informant will not teatify bafore & Loyalty Hearing Boa.rd or furnish l o,
: - sligned atatement. - ‘

R )

z ..-,g.':., .

- .171“"' - -

1os Angeles T-5, & relisble confidential informant, advised “"7:.:.'.: o0
that RAYE RUBIN received a letter from SARAR STLVERVAN, 1909 Spring Road, N.W.  ~

Washington, D.C. The letter was postmarked at Washington, D.C., May 9, 19LL.

The employee!s loyalty form renects that on May 9, 19kl she resided at 1909

Spring Road, H.¥W, Washington, B.C. fThis informant will not testify before a -

m-alty Hearing Board or furnish a aigned statement.
T 1os Angeles TS5 advised that on March 27, 15Ll Mrs. RAYE

RUBIN received s letter from SARAH SILVERMAN, 1l09 Spring Road ¥.W., Ylashingtcn,

D.C. The employee's loyslty form reflects that she was living at this address .
Yarch 27, 1954, This informant will not testify before a lpyalt.y‘na

or furnish a signed stat.ement..

FORET

los A.ngelea T-1 advised that BRAYE RUBIN was going to 1 n_ e

Lngelos on July 10, 19Uk for New York City where she would attend the ™ = -7
- gbnvention of ths Women's Auxiliary of the National Maritime Union on July 20,

.-~ 194k, RUBIK advised this informant that after her stay in New York City she

.. .. was going to spend amother week at her eisterts home in Washington, D.C., and

Sec T
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A R
- LS e e e - s TIORARRE SeE - . - -“ .\' ::‘
__then raturntolmlngelu Augnst. 10, 19M;. e o e
W FEEET T Loy ngeles 17, & confidential infarmant of known X T
bility, advised that RAYE RUBIN planned to sttend the Hational Convention - ..

of the Women's Auxiliary of the National Maritime Union held in the Rast

about July 19, 1945. Hor itinerary included arrival st Chicago on Jun® - ———--
22nd. She would leave Chicago immediately and arriwe in Baltimore on Juns .
23rd, Sha expected to remain overnight in Baltimore and then spend Mm""'“t“*‘

-" 7 Juma 2lth through Juns 27th mmng relatives in 'uhington, D.C. aod _n,jj;{ g
o Baltmorﬁo a . ’ f.“ ': A -'_‘(__\ o2 N . .;, --::q;’ ,,') -}:.:
AR . o

S . 108 Angeles T-~7 was 1ntervinod again on May 28, 19!£ at
ZTiuies- which time he said that he lnew RATE RUBIN very well from about Pebruary,
© 7 1940 to July, 15Lli. In that period of time BAYE RIUBIN mentioned har aister

SARAH SILVERMAN on many occasions.

R LTI

-

e

% This informant advised thst once each year, for this four .. ,, --.r .‘.e
year period RAYE RUBIN Journsyed to New York City in interest of the - - ' ‘
business of the Women's Auxiliary of the Naticnal Maritime Union. Each year:
she would be gone sbout a month. On each trip, RUBIN advised the informant :
that she was going to visit her sister in Tashington, D.C. This infcrmant vnl e
not testify before s loyslty Hearing Board or furnish a signed statement. )

u~. -«

- "

KATHERINE WULLER, 828 Argudlo Road, Santa Barbars, California, °
advised that she knew the employee during the ysar 1941. At thie tims ths N
_— employes and MULLER 1ived in the sams spartament house in Washingtonm, D.c.--'-'—«iga:.-.}-.- .
: MULLER advised that she became acquainted with the employse, tut was nsver &..°
. close friend. MULLER advised that she believed Mrs. POWELL & loysl American ~ ‘
citizen, as Mrs. POWELL had never given her any reason to doubt her loyaltyg i

i ) .. .- - ""(" ,‘, .g,.f-
T e e - a v A -‘“U::’Pzz

-

l' .'

o 2
e N
[T, =4 ]
"~ B - 1
- a fmr..
P R AR L ST OSNY By
e .
s s .
J.v‘nc‘-,.-l‘-." ~
::’-7;'!' L.
i " A o EIE IRy .’r.,.,.,-‘-,




N —— N . . S T '::;_—;1";._—'&‘%‘_;‘:‘:“‘ -

W,

ADMINISTRATIVE DETAILS . L medEeni

- L
s e AR
IR . -

[}

The interview of ¥rs. H. L. KNIGHT, 726 W. 9th Street, San )

Pedro, California was conducted May 28, 1948 by SA EIL¥0OD D, LEARN.

The U.S. Imdgration and Naturalization Service 1s at this
time investigating RAYE RUBIN for falsely claiming citisenship; howsver, it

- can

was ascertained that they have mothing pertinent to add at this time, - . _:.
It should be moted ¢ : L__?J," .
This has besn dons to furthsr concaal entity of the . R g

Regarding the smployee obtaining housing for the A)@ICA!I FEACE
MOBILIZATION which i3 reported in Washington teletype to los Angelea dated
June L, 19[8, ¥rs, MULLER advised that POWELL used her telephons on frequant.
oecasions,and that possidbly she overheard POWELL make remarks about houaing )
members of the AMERICAN PEACE MOBILIZATION. She said that she could not at *
this time recall POWELL making such remarks. MULLER further advised that she -
vever made a remark to an agemt of thu Bursau 1nr11cati.ng that HARRY nmu '
and SARAH POWLLL were frisndly. - U e el

SA THOMAS H. THORNTON who conducted the interview felt that
MULLER appeared cooperative and did not give the impression that she did not
desire to talk in this matter. Shes appsared only unablq to recall the
remarks that shs had made previously. .
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1los Angeles T-3

Ios Angeles J-L
Los Angeles T-5 | Kail cover on RAYE RUBIN

Los Angeles T-6 | Mail cover on the employee in Washington,
D.C.
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I. RESULTS QF IKVESTIGATION

% The following investigation has been performed to establish t.bo 5 »A—«.
relstionship between SARAH SHIRLEY POWELL, also known as SARAR S. SILVERMAN snd .-
Mrs. CHARLES ROBERT RUBIN, also known as RAYE RUBIN, who resides at 30l west 223 o, ks
Street im Tarrance, California. Los Angelss T-1, & reliadle confidentieal nformE~ - *
v ant, who will neither furnish a signed statement nor testify before a Yoyalty'- " °f7 =
. ¢« Basring Board, sdvised on Nay 28, 1945 that RAYE RUBIN nes RAYE mmsn.vmx. GG
- had a sister in ¥ashington, D.C., by the name of SARAH SILVERMAN and that SARAH -
SILVERVAN was employed dy the United States GQovermnnent as a Classification
Analyst. The informant alao stated that the father aof RAYE RUBIX snd SARAR
o>, . STLVERVAN was JACOB SILVERMAN who resided in Baltimore, Marylsmd. It $s to be -
.+ noted that the employes's loyally fora reflects that shs resided at !uhington, P e

{2 DeCe during 1945 and was uployed by the United States Treasury Doptrtamt durin;
" the -hoh _year. . .

.....

'0 nqw"( .49. R
Ou May 28, 1945 in connaction with mothar natter the redonl ;.‘—w-«:* ;
Buresu of nmugmm chocked the records of the United Stives Dmaigration g,
and Raturalization Service in Baltimore, Maryland, These records revealed that

in his Declaration of Intention to become & citisen of the United States, ir. .
JACOB SILVIRMAN, 1804 E. Fayette Street, Baltimore, said that be was born Rareh - .
7, 1873 st Xamy, Russia. He stated that his first wife SARAR was the mother of

RAYE SILVERUAR snd that RAYE was born in Bureope, July 1, 1900. JACOB SILVERMAN
indicated in this interview thad hs had & drughter named SARA SILVERMAN barm 7~ °
December 29, 1712 st altimore, Xaryland, who was bora to his second wife ROSA =
GARWOR. It is noted on the emplayee's loyalty form that she was born December - .
29, 1912 in Baltinore, Naryland., The statemerts of JACOB SILVERMAN ipdicate that
RAYE RUBIN and the employee are half sisters. It should, however, be npted that

. § o8 Angeles T-1, proviously referred to, advised that RAYRE RUBIN refers §o SARAH
s:(mmu &8 her sister. les A.n:plu ‘r-l -ddud that m--. cmuum RUBIN -

_spe the naxe RAYE mmn.
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SLE The Narrisge Licence Rsoords of ‘Stauntos, Virgira mn:.-:» NP
. -..m,ln. mzmammmnmumom-auunlmnmcbw‘nnm 3
of RAYE HARNAR SILVEAMAN. "

. - (b)(")(d 8 roliadle eonfidontm inforuant,; made mﬂe _____
= -— able to this office Inforwa concerning RAYS RUBIN'S nombeyship Sn the . ... ¢

' Cosmnist Political Asscciation om Augnst Li, 19ii. RUBIN was dssued I9Lh +2- 0 oo

. . wmeaberohip card #54388 in the Sen Pedro Clud of the Cownnist Political “"j‘_‘%;‘-f;&:ﬁ;

RO mochucu. This inforwant will not testify before a loyalty hearing boui"; f'.,;f{_‘;‘

‘ " nor will be give & signod statement. It ehould be noted that the Comsmnisd - "': NSRS

- e Folitical As3ociation is among those organisations declared within the yarvu'—'
. of Exocutive Order #5835 dated Novendar 24, 1947 by the United States At.ea'nq

Otmral TOH¥ CLARK.

Los lngelu T~2, 2 reliable eonfidentinl informant, sdvises
i thntonaboutm.‘ro.l%smntmr'!n"ammamborofthun‘borclnbot -
- the Corrmnisit Political Association, and wes gssignad 1945 nesbership card “~in '~~-‘f'
... fu81S1, thininfmntvﬂlmt\\rnilhaoipdlum“wbdmd;ﬁ >
s -.lmlwhlrimbmrd . e _""_,
et ms,. o . ft\-.-._ e Il PRy - S N ey
nn Ang!lu 1'-3, of known relhbility, .dvius tht i.n s-pte-bu'
‘of 1914 that RAYE RUBIN was Chairman of the Harbar Seotion of the Los Angelss -
County Commnist Party. This informamt will mot testify bofore a loylty Mearing
board ar axscute s signed statement. Ths Cormniet Party was declared byutwny
Gansral a.srk toboﬂt.hintbamrvino:mun OrdtrﬁBJS .
se ~ N V- Iy S sy 4&{‘ uq,
) Los molos T-b a rali-hh mmm ir.l'armr&, advised - "“:
" that AATE BTRIN, 30k ¥est 223rd st.root. Torrance, California, had deon a mender -
. of the Commnist MyrwmmmuBMmuWormrm~wq-f
_ eanmity Club, Harbor Section, of the Los Angelos County Coummnist Party. This . .
: ,_-;;;_{, infornsnt will not testify ufm AlnyﬂvmboMer mam rq,mﬁ
AT gtatemonts

. 1)(4) — ralistle mrm, statod that BAYE ROBIN
T muedmumxm,mm sctive in the affeirs of the Commnist Political
Assoclation, that sho was mdm for a trip to the Nationsl Convertion of the .
Yopan'shuxiliary Convention of Mioml Yuritine Union which was to be hsld S

© ., 4n Kew York City in July of hb EDDIB BAXER requestsd RUBIN to bring to him |
: ;..br?artybod:andahommybookot wmm,cam.nmm,mm Lo
‘heuﬂdmthommrratmin thag they wonuld be issved ohsrter ]

rship oards in the novly formed Cosmnist Political Association.”
-ul tmhfmonmvmmmuwm.

ot e e, e e - . e, L.
) m is reliadle, nade availadle sn off{ TR
Cumnht Political Association ia San Pedro, California, Ts - - ~.
used for the election of offisers on Fodruary 12, 19i8. The ballot
hn BAYB RUBIN was gmong the candidates far election to Lthe Miﬂ -
) hclnb. mowmmvmmmmmuawmmmmmz
I e i . wdw R




lb. WHJ) bafore & Wllty Miu nou-d ; R S ot
g  The Fatonal Maritize Amion paper ‘oalled THE PTLOT :w'*‘ x;“r"g%fv ik
Aprid 6, 1918 carriod sn article in which RAYE RUBIN, as National President i3+ = u+7:
of the ¥omen's Auxiliary of the Rational ¥aritime Union, urged sll dranches - ~ =
. to do a1l in their power to raise funds for the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee ° '
-~~~ Comaittes. According to the article; RAYZ RUBTH stated *Our brothears 4n th LT
. M3 (National Maritime Union) were the first to join the ABRAHAN LINCOLX _w,d e
-~ . Brigaie to give thoir lives for 1iberty. Had tha Spanish people yeceived - “ i
. halp from the nations who are today fighting Fusoism, this war might Deave . .- .« ‘2o
been averted, But we had to learn from the struggle and tragedy of the . .. *“ a
" Spanish people.® It should be noted that the Joimt Anti~Fuscist Refugee ™"« !-: '-‘;v;'..
"= ~ Comnittees and ths Vetsrans of the Alrahma Lincoln Brigade are on the list et ,;:,;,.‘, —,;»;
ST organisations declared within the purview of mm Order 9835 by Attorney - .
Ganeral TOM CLARK on November 2L, 1947

. Tos Angsles T-5, & reliable confidentisl informant, advised .
thst on Fovehiber 3, 15L3 FAYE RUBIN received a lstter from one S, SILYERMAN -~ /™ it

whose return address was 515 Roxbaro Place, N.¥. Washington, D.Ce Thim - ... ‘,‘{f.?',,',l_
mmt-mmmmhaowmmmwuumwmam =t

Rearing Board, ' - S T

Loe Angeles T-§ advised that S, SILVERVAN was in fact SARAR
smmg, snd that she was employed at the U.S. Treasury Department in Wash- .
m’ «Cy

employed at the Treasury Department in ¥Wsahington, D.C, on November 3, 19!»3. " -
rwwmwmmmur«..mwmm«m: N
signed statoment. R

L 108 Angeles ‘1'-6. a reli dle eonfidomm tnfarment, sdvised -t
DR thnt RAYE Rmml received a letter from SARAR STLVERMAN, 2509 !krna Road, .l'. eE e
Yashington, D.C. The letter was postmarksd at Washington, D.Ce, May 9, 19kb. ‘
The employee?’s loyalty form reflecta that on My 9, 19LL she resided at 1909
Spring Rosd, N.¥, Washington, D.C. This Snformant will not testify before &

Loyslty Reering Board or furnish & siged statemsnt. o

LT 108 Angelss 7T-5 sdvised that om Msrch 27, 19kk Mrs. RAYR
~  BUBIN received a lotter fraa SARAK SILVROMAM, 1109 Sping Road N.W., 'as‘\imun,
D.Cs Tha employee’s loyalty form reflects that she was living at this address
o» ¥arck 27, 19hk. This informant will not testify boron a Loyalty Burinc :
BMorfumimgugmﬁ statanant. _ SR

e lgil : » -
. 'i ’ 106 Angeles T=1 advised that RAYS RUBIN was going o
e Angolu on July 10, 19Lh for Now Yark City where she would attend :
convention of the Women's Auxiliary of the National Maritime Unfon on
19Lhe RUBIN advised this informant that after hor stay in Now York City she oY e
_ was going to spend snother wesk st her sisterts home ia Washington, D.C., un S

R ——— - - - At om e e —————

.
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then utarn to I.n' Lrgnln Angus 10, ke .. % . e ?;’;P“” B g

=sgj: " Ao L A .-!%- :i"-"
D:w lnzoln t-'l, & con!monthl !.nfmmt of tmnn rolh- L

bility, advised that RAYE RUBIN plannod to attend the Extional Convertion - b

of t:q Yonents Auxiliary of tho Katlional Naritine Tnion held im the Esst
"“about July 19, 15L5. Har Stinerary included srrival st Chicage on June
22md. Fhs would leave Chicago imrediately ard arriwe in Daltinore on Sme

e e ¢ i e

~ _ 23rd, She expacted to renain overnight in Baltimore and then sperd frem* v v:si'd.
Lo June 2ith through June 27th miung rohthu in mhimm, B.C. and ;f. " .‘..',“‘:
m‘m . ."; A SR
.:;};;‘;;,w . Los Argelss T-7 was intervieved sgain oo iy 28, 2918 a F ::\3‘3..:'

whieh um ho s3ld that he knsw RAYE RUBIN very woll from sdbout February,
1910 to July, 15Lli. In that poriod of time RAYE R BIN menticned har sister
SARAR SILVERUAN on many occasions,

$  This informant advised that omce each year, for this foup ~ -7 ¥ AT
year poriod, RAYX RDIN journeyed t0 Bew York City im interest of the .-~:‘,-é
business of the Wamen's Auxiliary of the Eational Maritims Uniom. Rach year .7
obe would be gons adbout a month. On each trip, RUBIN advised the informant. e
that she was going to visit hor sister in ™ashirgten, D.C. This informent !ﬂl
pot testify before a layelty Rearing Board or furaish a sigcned stateuent.

KATRERINE WOLLER, 820 Argullo Hoad, Samta Barbara, Califormia,
advised thst she know the employes during the year 1912. At this time the . ..
enployos and YUSLER 1ived in the same spartmont house in Washington, D.Ce - < 7 i
MWLLER advisod thit she became acquainted with the eaployoe, tut was never a - .- . -
close friend. NULL'R advised that she belleved Inrs. POYZLL & lojal American = .
eitisen, as Mra. muhdmurdmbrwmon todoubthr)ayﬂty.,,
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Synopalu $

— downgreding and

Information set forth showing employee to be a half
sister of RAYE RUBIN, Communist Party (CP) activities
of RAYE RUBIN, 1935 to 1948, set forth. RUBIN reported
as secretary of the Harbor Committee, Los Angeles

- Committee for Protection of Foreign Born in October

1962.
- RUC -
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RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION

: T
I C e e s . _ 4 AR
| Helatives - ' LRt 1L

LA T-1 advised in May 1945, that RAYE/RUBIN, nee_. .« ...+

Silverman, also known as Mrs. Charles Rober®iubin, then . -~ .-
‘residing at 724B West Ninth Street,.San Pedro, Califaornia, '+ - .=~

was the daughter of JACOB SILVERMAN of Baltimore, Maryland. __, . ..~

... RAYE RUBIN had a sister, whose last name was SILVERMAN Ay |

e P s ax

" and who was employed in 1945 by the United States Govermment
as a classification analyst,

‘~

The files of the Immigration and Naturalizatlion
Service; (INS), Baltimore Maryland, reviewed by SA DANIEL
F. X. CALIAHAN during June 1945, disclosed that JACOB
SILVERMAN, 1804 East Fayette Street, Baltimore, Maryland,
born March 7, 1871 at Kamy, Russia, filed a preliminary 0
declaration of intention to become a United States citizen " “"1:':i%
~on July 15, 1937. He said that his first wife, SARAH, '
was the mother of RAYE SILVERMAN and that RAYE was born_
in Eurdpe on July 14, 1900. He arrived in the United
States in 1900 and his wife, SARAH, aryived in the United
Staies one year later. She died three or four years after . -
her arrival here. He said that he was married to ROSA . o
GORWOR in Baltimore, Maryland, in about 1908 and he had '
the following childrepzyy her, all born in Baltimore:

' . ! [ 4 ‘u-
i WY vieerni sy, . HARRY, born May 25, 1909; o o
. L NCE iy TSI e g BRyn .; .
¥~ MARY 6B;n'3g§§§érf3ik‘19fa;'f'f"il {
SARA , born December 29, 1912%. !
e (e A I, ) 20 ‘év"'» NN/
- RHODA gorn Octioter 9, 1918. %~ ©
- o & ' (’7f1( T dm o\ -'/"/7/"/ T
It 158 noted that the-employee, SARAH SHIRLEY ~ .
POWELL, nee Silverman, on her Standard Form 85 dated : \
- .. March 4, 1966, 1listed her date of birth as_December 29, . ‘
S o ;‘912, at Baltimore, Maryland-.\ 211:3‘_'.';-,_/.;-_;_; Loy Do ks
LneEET S e \‘7/71/: ";; ”‘“’./') . ';,l; /a-- m‘..,ai...."‘ )
i ﬁ'.':‘;-:._._ . . - . e e —eadtl . .J)tl"‘*\A ﬁ‘-?‘ PR R,
N ,::‘":-‘::‘;E,: L. i ' - 2 - . -t "? A'.’: ) ﬁ-
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) “TV*Jf her parents and sald that she had been under thé impression

-’

3, 'i's’ .u ,".

v e e

LA T-1, recontacted on May 28, 1948, said o
that he knew RAYE RUBIN very well from about February .
.. 1940 to July 1944. At that period of time RAYE RUBIN .. _____ .

mentioned her sister SARAH SILNERMAN on many occasions. ,-~fﬂ;«:‘;;p
< ;:'._'-. S

Concerning mm RUBIN, the rollowing is not,ed. RN “,'

4 r.. --!‘ - e x N.oe

1A T-2 advised on August 22, 1942, that RAYE ,,,ﬁ:fgé“~3:;-
RUBIN attended a Communist Party CP) meeting in San e
. Pedro, California on July 28, , and turned in * i emestil
which she stated her branch had collected for the People' -
World" fund drive. .

¢ The "People's World" (PW) is a west coast . . ﬂﬂn'*a;ﬂi;l:
communist newspaper. - ceees T el

IA T-3 advised on September 23, 1946, that S ;‘_; .
RAYE RUBIN was Chairman of the Torrance Club in the Harbor ™™ ™ TFu™{t:"
Section of the Los Angeles County Communist Party (LACCP)., . %!
In November 1948, according to IA T-3, RAYE RUBIN remained
active in the Torrance Club, LACCP.

RAYE RUBIN was interviewed on May 4, 1949, BY .. . s
SA JOHN J. HENRY and SA ELWOOD D. LEARN concerning an N A
allegation that she had falsely claimed citizenship by N
stating that she had been born in Baltimore, Maryland,
when she reglstered to vote, when in fact she had been
born in Russia. RUBIN furnished information concerning

N

from other members of the family that she had been born e “'77
in Baltimore, but in the summer of 1948, she learned :

that her father had told some authorities that she had

been born 1n Russia. She asked her sister, RHODA CONN,

.3509 14th Street Northwest, Washington, D. C,, to review

“her father's declaration of intention to become a e .
citizen and furnish her the information contained therein.

By letter dated October 31, 1948, RHODA informed her that R
she had been born in Russia and came to the United States . )
with her mother at a very young age. RUBIN said since o
;"learning that she was an alien, she did not vote in the B
19#8 general election, - P FEE




RUBIN volunteered that she had been President
. of the VWomen's Auxilary of the National Maritime Union
——— and a member of the CP in New York City, New York, during - — - =
the 1935 seamen's strike. She continued this membership

when she moved from New York to San Pedro, California, . .¢ L ey

- ~ in 1939, and she attended meetings of the San Pedro Club RS A e
-~ 7 of the CP until she dropped out in 1945. - ‘ e, e

_ RAYE RUBIN was arrested on a deportation ”."”‘ R

i eeedes s warrant on January 18, 1951, by INS and was later DA

released on bail,

IA T-3 advised on October 16, 1962, that RAYE
RUBIN was secretary of the Harbor Committee, Los

Angeles Committee for Protection of Foreign Born
(LACPFB) (see appendix under Los Angeles Commitee for R
Defense of the Bill of Rights and Protection of Foreign

Born). 4 ' - | i

TALm L rND P
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e APPENDIX

LOS ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR DEFENSE OF THE BILL OF RIGHTS, -
- formerly known as Los ingeles Committee for ‘
Protectlon of Fforeign Born, Los Angeles Cormittee for
Defense of the Bill of Rights and Protection of Foreign Born

. e v e e

- PN
deoev ~t s LAV PR - S

T The "Guide to Subversive Crganizations", revised,
?egimber 1, 1961, pp. 103-104 describes this committee as
0llows:

? "A !branch! of the American Committee for Protection
of Forelgn Born found to be under the !actual management,
direction and supervision! of Communist Party members. The
Los Angeles Committee was reorganized in October, 1950, and
reported that it !shall be affiliated to the national organization
known as the American Committee for Protection of Foreign Born
#*#! The American Cormmittee and the !various area or local
committees * # # constitute * * ¥ one orgsnization within the
meaning of the * # # gtatute (Internal Security Act)! under
which the Subversive Activities Control Board found to be a
fCommunist-front organization! and ordered it to register as
such with the Attorney General,"

S (Subversive Activitles Control Board, Docket

S No. 109-53, Report and Order with respect to
the American Committee for Protection of
Foreign Born, June 27, 1960, pp. 41, 8, 12,
and 51,)

_ "Cited as a 'regional! organization of the American
.- ... Coumittee for Protection of Foreign Born and one of its tmost
. complex affiliates,! !The Committee on Un-American Activitles
found that in early pubdblications the local afflillates frankly
_ddentifled themselves as chapters of the American Committee for
- Protection of Forelgn Born! thelr representation of themselves
. .1as independent groups came only after enactment of the Internal
~"+i8ecurity Act which ‘Would have required them as affiliates] to

_,:irggigtgr as Comnunist-front organizations.!' %aggnx",

es . T

e b e s+ oo APPENDIX CONTINUED - -
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R APPENDIX CONTINUED E

L03 ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR DEFENSE OF THE BILL OF RIGHTS,

e formerly known as Los Angeles Committee for - —m

- Protection of Roraizn Born, Ins Angeles Conmittee for
. Defense of the Bill_gf Rights and Protection of Forelgn Born

-

' - "Control of the local organizations % # #* was made
o possible primarily by virtue of the fact that the leaders
-~ -~ of the local group were Communist Party members and therefore,

: subject to the discipline of the Party # # # The local
affillates * # # were gctually little more than adminlstrative .
staffs, .whose purpose it was to implement the program of the
Communist Party in their respective areas,

"The Lamp of January, 1950, reported that the Los
Angeles Committee for the Protection of Foreign Born had
been established on November 29, 1949. Publicly identified
Communist ROSE CHERNIN served as 'the operation head! since
the time of 1its organization. :

(Committee on Un-American Activities, House
Report 1182 on Communist Politlcal Subversion,
August 16, 1957, pp. 86, 87, 55, 33, 54, 58,
and 59; also cited in Anmual Report for 1956,
House Report #53, February 11, 1957, p. 5.)"

e, The "People's World", a West Coast communist news-

- -.w->- paper, iscue of 4/23/66, contained an account of results of
the 16th Annual Conference of the Los Angeles Committee for
Defense of the Bill of Rights and Protection of Foreign Born
which was held 4/16/66. The accomplishments include a change
of name for the organization to Los Angeles Committee for

- Defenge of the Bill of Rights, inasmuch as Defense of the Bill

-----: of Rights 1s all inclusive,

-

: A source advised on 4/25/66 that the Los Angeles
.Commlittee for Defense o the Bill of Rights, still referred to

"-¢ by many individuals as the Los Angeles Committee {or Protection

..'Bgog.poreizn Born, 1@ currently agtive in the Los Angeles area.

- I T T
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RESULTS OF IIWESTIGATIQE
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L REABEAVOD e < ¢ e e e

' IA T-1 advised in Hay 1945, that RAYE RUBIN, nee. .- <. ... «
Silverman, also known as Mrs. Charlea Robert Rubin, then .‘,’-‘.;f;-;":;x
T . residing at 7T24B West Ninth Street, San Pedro, Califarnla, ., 7, .ty
- was the daughter of JACOB SILVEPMAR of Baltimore, Karyland.%_-_. - ',,.5,

{ fegeo RAYE PUBIN had a sister, whose last name was SILVERMAN ggg
YT _’,“"j“’» “ and who was employed in 1945 by the United States Governmen e pe Al s

a8 a classification analyst.

The files of the Immigration and uaturakizatlon ’
Service; (INiS), Baltimore Maryland, reviewed by SA DANIBL - ... .. ',
F. X. CA N during June 1945, disclosed that JACOB .
SILVERMAN, 1804 East FPayette Street, Baltimore, Maryland, °
born March 7, 1871 at Kamy, Russia, filed a preliminary e e
declaration of intention to become a United States citizen ™™ " s
.on July 15, 1937. He said that his first wife, SARAH, ; N
was the mother of RAYE SILVERMAN and that RAYE was born

in Europe on July 14, 1900. He arrived in the United

States in 1900 and his wife, SARAH, arrived in the United

States one year later. She died three or four years after i .‘.'}A
her arrival here. He said that he was married to ROSA R
GORWOR in Baltimore, Maryland, in adbout 1908 and he had - LT

the following children by her, all born in Baltimore: e e

S e

<.

Cee born Ma - e e
e e T YEINN
MARY, born October 31, 1910; o
- SARA_, born December 29, 1912; Co T
e o RHODA, born October 9, 1918. o M,-______:__;_
T -' - It 18 noted that the employee, SARAH SHIRLEY .= . ... °
POHELL, nece Silverman, on her Standard Form 85 dated e LS

.. ug. March 14, 1966, listed her date of birth as December 29, o
e "'" 1912, at mltmore, )lal‘ylahd. . o

5-...-.-.%'._....... A . D
. )
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IA T-1, recontacted on May 28, 1048, said _
that he knew RAYE RUBIN very well from about February :
1940 to July 1944, At that period of time RAYE RUBIN  ~~ ~ "~
mentioned her sister SARAH SILVERMAN on mny occaaions.

Lo ‘5

Concerning RAYE RUBIN, the following is notod: I ey

1A T-2 advised on August 22, 1942, that RAYE LS

RUBIN attended a Communist Party (CP) meeting in San TR

'Pedro, California on July 28, 1943, and turned in $98.00 ~~ . 077

which she stated her branch had collected for the "People's -
World”" fund drive. s

3 The "People's World" (PW) is a weat coast e
cammunist newspaper. S

1A T-3 advised on September 23, 1946, that R
RAYE RUBIN was Chalrman of the Torrance Club in the Bardbor e

- Section of the Los Angeles County Communist Party (IACCP).

In Rovember 1948, according to IA T-3, RAYE RUBIN remained
active in the Torrance Club, LACCP.

RAYE RUBIN was interviewed on May &, 1949, by
SA JOHN J. HENRY and SA ELWOOD D. LEARN concerning an
allegation that she had falsely claimed citizenship by
stating that she had been born in Baltimore, Maryland,
when she registered to vote, when in fact she had been

.- born in Russia. RUBIN furnished information copcerming = - . .

her parents and said that she had been under the inmpression
from other members of the family that she had been born

4n Baltimore, but in the summer of 1948, she learned

that her father had told some authorities that she had

" been born in Russia. She asked her aister, RHODA CONN,

“ . with her mother at a very young age. RUBIN said since s
. learning that she*was an alien, she did not vote in the

po ]

AR
-t .

o -3-

3509 14th Street Northwest, Washington, D. C., to review
her fatherts declaration of intention to become a

citizen and furnish her the information contained therein., - - -
By letter dated October 31, 1948, RHODA informed her that r
she had been born in Russia and came to the United States

3.9{&8 general election.
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RUBIN volunteered that'she had been President !
" of the Women's Auxilary of the National Maritirme Unlon =~ . . ...
and a menmber of the CP in New York City, New York, during —————-
the 1935 seament's strike. She continued this mcembership -~
- when ghe moved from HNew York to San Pedro, California, W e e

- in 1939, and che attended meetings of the San Pedro Club ‘.7  “-jz
.- of the CP until she dropped out in 1945. e ﬁ'??ﬁf&
RAYE RUBIN wns arrested on a deportation T

w.—— ~

-IEpsSE. wnrrant on January 18, 1951, by INS and was later ' -t’*m*’“wQLw

PR

~i%- - released.on bail. R

e " IA T-3 advised on October 16, 1962, that RAYR : -~
~ RUBIN gpa secretary of the Harbor Camittee, Los s
Angeled Coummittee for Protection of Foreign Born )
LACPFB) saee appendix under Los Angeles Cammitee for _ ,
Bofe?ae of the Bill of Righta and Protection of Foreign . :
m). . . . Lo

et et
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APPENDIX

7T — - 108 ANGELES COMMITTEE FOR DEFENSE OF THE BILL OP RIGHTS, '~ _
formerly lowwn 83 Loa Angeles Committee for
- . - Protectlion of Foreign Born, los Angeles Committee for
Defenge of the Bill of Rights and Protection of Foreign Born

- :é*h;A The "Guide to Subversive Organizations”, revised, . . .. ... _
gg;imbur 1, 1961, pp. 103-104 describes this committee as - SR
allows:

R . "A 'branch! of the American Committee for Protection
of Foreign Born found to be under the 'actual management,
dlrection and supervision'! of Communist Party members. The
Los Angeles Committee was reorganized in October, 1950, and
reported that it 'shall be affiliated to the national organization
known as the American Committee for Protection of Foreign Born
*4#41 The American Committee and the !various area or local
committees * & #* constitute * # #* one organlzation within the
meaning of the * # * gtatute (Internal Security Act)! under
which the Subversive Activities Control Board found to be a
fCommunist-front organization? and ordered it to register as
such with the Attorney General,"

(Subversive Activities Control Board, Docket
No, 109-53,; Report and Order with respect to

R AT

_*;Zfﬁzigiglﬂig',. the American Committee for Protection of
- S Foreign Born, June 27, 1960, pp. #1, 8, 12,
4 - and 51,) .
T "Cited as a 'regional! organization of the American

" Cormittee for Protection of Foreign Born and one of its !most
‘ﬁ_*h"_ﬁcomplex affiliates,' !'The Committee on Un-American Activitles _
-~ - - . found that in early publications the local affiliates frankly .

~%. - 1dentifled themselves as chapters of the American Committee for

7% Protection of Foreign Born' their representation of themselves

.. .88 independent groups came only after enactment of the Internal
“”_j‘Securit" Act which would have required them as afriliatea, to

-
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) APPENDIX CONTINUED '
LS A4GELES COMMITTEE FOR DEFENSE OF THE BILL OF RIGhTs. .
formerly known as Los Angeles Committee for

Protection of Poreisn Born, Ins Angeles Cormittee for
- Defonge of the 311l of Rights and Protection of Forelgn Born

"Control of the local organizations # # # was made
- Jxiaivil possible primerily by 7irtue of the fact that the leaders - . ~— % =p:~
’ of the local group were Communist Party members and therefore, =~
sudject to the discipline of the Party # * # The local
glrfillates * # % yere actually little more than administrative
Btaffs, whose purpocge it was to implement the program of the
Conrunist Party in thelr respective areas,

"The Lamp of January, 1950, reported that the Los
Angeles Commlttee for the Protection of Foreign Born had
been established on November 29, 194G. Publicly identified
Cormunist ROSE CHERNIN served as 'the operation head! since
the time of its orga.nization.

(Committee on Un-American Activities, House

Report 1182 on Communist Political Subversion,

August 16, 1957, pp. 86, 87, 55, 33, 54, 58:

and 52; also cited in Annual Report for 19

House Report #53, Pebruary 11, 1957, p. 5.)'
VXTI T S SR N

s e -~ The ¥ lets World”, a West Coast communist newsa: - - ==
TS paper, iscue of 4 23/66, contained an account of results of
the 16th Anmual Conference of the Los Angeles Committee for
... Defense of the Bill of Rights and Protection of Foreign Born
' which was held 4/16/66, The accomplishments include & change
. ... of name for the organization to Los Angeles Committee for
.———— Defense of the Bill of Rights, inasmuch as Defense of the Bill — —--
T or Rights 1s all 1nc1usive. .

: A source advised on 4/25/66 that the Los Angeles
comnittee for Defense of the Bill of Rights, still referrod to
pany individuals as the Los Angeles Committee for ProcectionA
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NY és-msn_ .

In Acrll 1951, ELIZABETH BPWTLYY, self-confessed
former Soviet courler, stuted that SHARL'S nFCHT hes veen
npenly lknown for & long period of time as & Communist snd as
& lawyer who has reen essociated with Communist clients. She
stated that from her conversations with JACOB GOLOS, her
Espionage Superior, Miss BENTLEY got the Impression that GOIOS
new RECIT very well and she had no doubt, elthough she dld not
have sny speclfilc knowledge, that KECUT micht well hsve handled
sone legal matteras for GOT.0S.
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ANATOLI ANTONOVICH YAKOVLEV

r"”/ Immigration and Neturalization Service records in

HYew York reflect that YAXOVLEV entered the United States on
July 26, 1946, at LaGuardia Field, New York, abosrd a TWA Air
Lines plsne and departed from the United States on Decembar 27,
1946, at the Port of New York, aboard the SS America, for
Cherbourg, France. While here in the United States, he was _
stteched to the NISSR Consulate as & Vice~-Consul at 7 Esst blst
Street, New York City. The above records also reflect thet he
wes born on May 21, 1911, at Borisoglevsk, USSK,

\_—
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Ao fwmm YAXOVLEY S TAKOVLEY gave his Sitle a6 hnhhnt cm"‘ Uonord
& 'ﬂ ‘\hl Russian Consulate, Bew York City and his destination as Wia Russia CGon-

at 6‘::- York City. He U. 8, Diplomtic Visa Mmber 244, issued by thQ' :
\ '“

- rioent in Washington, D, C. on May 21, 1945. e Now' York mlie;(n-_-
"V yealed that ARATOLY ANTONOVIGH YAKOVLEY was born in Borisoglevek, U.S.5.R. oh 4]
:Jay 31, 1911, that be arrived in the United States on hbmcr& “1941 and assus:
hdul &ties at the Wem York Bussisn Consulate on Februscy 8, 194L. " - TAKOVLEY
‘bolieved to be a Bug sgent operating from $he Bussian Conmhh, lﬂ !ork ]

crL__l

. to expire lpru 26, 19‘7 and had 4n b.il posseasi.

Omm'nmm 0ofn1c1a) Yige Funber 198 issued Yy the v, 8. Stste Dspsriment, Washing
7 "8, “0» on Bovexber 26, 1945, He further stated that bis stay in tbo Unihd e

- States would be :muw.u. The ¥ew York indices mnd thut

dlp!muo courier sssigned to the’ m !o;k Busafan onnnu

wxi“ ik 5 B B Ry
s4an passport §o expire Dyceaber 9, 191.6 asd & Us," mi
ni‘ tasued M1y 9, 1946 Bx the lmerican Endassy st loam"'lhuu:%

; uimgn: ave bis destinstion as ‘the Fugsian Consnlate, Nontrea
“’"FI tited ¢ thowﬂduuhhii'\hn th_Mulhiin hom




53 g 2
“ e ='
a8, oocupauon uimo “was tnnlnu'u ‘.
puaport to €xpire December 9, 1946 and on Transid Visa umdmm ‘
ths Jmericen !nbnu‘ 5 Nosoow bearing Number 12.: The pessengsr stated tha$:
v2s in transit & Vansda and tha€ her final destinetion was in care of the -
_ Ooplnhh !‘b Jon 4 s 5
e ” v :. iéi.,-_,,:‘m.- S & p * ‘
:gq:,j‘k.ﬁ.&?i: gl ”-Jj;é,%ﬂ g -a ! EAE TE Py m
ANDREX MALYC ) Ag® 34, 0ccupati stor, vrlhr and poet, ns
Ning po re Dmn!nr 9, 1946 std rramn Cortificate
.bearing Fumber 13 issued on July 20, 1946 by the American Embassy, Noscow, Mussisg s
He sdvised thal his destination wma *the Russisn Consulate st Kontreal snd’ that bej ~

would yenain in the United States only whils in tnmit?h Canada,, _The New York ;
; T B iy R

s va e

T i - 7". 2 '?: > "\,
iR L e ‘»'47...}'-":'?’*-«-'-}'2'.5»«‘::-. z A 4

EMION STRY, Xale, Age {2, oooupation uhf,

T

heit g
Buseian pessport to expire\ Jmuary 9, 1947 and U. 8, Tracsis Certificata bearingy
‘Ruxber 1§ fssued ty the American Embassy ad Woscow on July 20, 1945.- He gave hiff-
"dutimtlon 28 the 8oviet Consulate in lontresl and stated that ho wonld mm*

3 SARE TS R
: &p cupnuon ubr us tnn
‘ A on % to . ' 1947 and U. 8. fransit Ooruliuh
- ] &:éuaynloocmmmm 1946, Be 8
“that he was destined to the Sovist “onsulate at Nontreal, cmda, %o which &
’ho 'vould procnd dirootly. ﬂu l’n !o:t udinu were negative. °.
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Director, FBI

f‘”gm’ N¥ew York

MOSKAT
DITFRNAL SECIRITY -~ R

1,

2

3.
4.
5e

6.

T

8.

9.

10,

IR
1-62936

-y p— - -
s A -

-
. P N
AR AR o

ANATOL YAKOV /

YRS, YAKOVLEVA:
PAVEL YAXKOVLEV
VIKTORIA YAKOVLEVA:
PAVEL IKOFV:

ANTONINA KOUTRIAVTSEVA:

SOPHIE LARINA1

Y. P, NATEJUDIN:

DNITRI NFCKIPEWNW (or
NIKIPELOV) 3

VASSILY SMOLIAR:

March 13, 1947

e Aw e

‘e Tmmigration and Namalimtion Service, New York City, has
sd ised of +he depsrture of severgl citizens of the U,S.S.Ps aboard the -
HS AMERICA fram New York City on/December 27, 1946, for Cherbourg, Frances

This individual®s departure has deen
transmitted to the Burcau by taletype
dated December 26, 1946 under his rname

a8 captioned, It will be recalled that
he was formerly at the New York Consulate.

Vife of above.
Son of above,
Danghter of above,

A review of the indices reflects that this
individual arrived at Kew York City on
November 2, 1946 aboard the 85 AQUITANIA
destined for the United Kations

This woman entered also aboard the AQUITANIA
destined for the United Kations,

This woman, a stenographer for the Baoviet
Delegation to the United Nationa, entered
on the ILE DF FRANCE on October 29, 1946.

Tis waman entered as YASSIII NADEZEDIN
also aboard the ILE DF FRANCE destined to
the uUnited l;ations.

Anothser United Nations diplomat who entered
on the XUITANIA.-

The indices reflect that this irdividual
has been in and out of the Unsited States
during 1946 and last entered cboard the
AQUITANIA as a UN delegate, .
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Y File 100-62936
Letter to Director, FBI

1.

2.

3.

4e

7

8.

M. ALEXANDROV3

J. LAPSHOV:

DHITRI MARUTLSKY:
VIATCHESLAV MIKHAILO~
VICH HOLOTOV:

V. PLVLOVs
F. !. ?RMH:

D. SHATRIN, (or CHA-
IRINE)

M. TVOROQOV:

.4

-
March 13, 1947

: ' The Immigration and Naturalization Service, Nev York City, |
f 1e

bas also advised of the departure of a mumber of Soviet citizéns sboard
the SS QUEIN ELIZABRTR, which left New York on December 11, 1966
' "dertined to Southampton:

A review of the indices reflects that
this man i3 possibly Sdentical with
NIKOLAI ALFKSANDROV, who arrived on
October 12, 1946 by plane, & dele-~
gate to the United Nations.

Possibly i1dentical with TVAN (JOHN)
LAPSHOV, Chief of the Secretariat of
the General Assembly, United Nations,

The Ukrainian Prime Minister who
arrived aboard the QUEEN FLIZABET™ on
October 21, 1946, destined to the United
Nations,

The Poreign Minister of the U,5.3.R.,
who arrived the same date as MANUILSXY.

VIADIMIR PAVIOV, interpreter for above.

This man first entered on August 29,
1946 with Ukrainian Delegation, headed
by MAMUILSKY; then departed Sept ember 1
and reentered by plane at Kew York on
Octoher 20, 1746,

™Tis man, an Army of ficer, entered with
WOINTOY on the QU'FN ELIZARF.T.

This man, who entered as WIKRAIL
TVOROGOV, another Amy otti.cor, also
entered with MOLOTOV. s .




NY File 100~62936
Letter %o Diractor, FBX

l1a.

3.

15.

16,

co--NY ane 100~24, J

AMBPI X. vmmam '

)l. P. BELNOV;

mm o0USEY (or GOUS-
SPY or GNUSOV)

mS. A+ R, WAl

AL¥EKSANDFR SHUVBANOV (e
CHTBANOYV)

VLADIMIR 'WRFPOLETSS

MARIA CYMBALOVA (ar
TSIMBALOYA)

0. 0., ZNAMERSKI

March 13, 1947

_vxo-m-s.gnmmmottheus .R.)'

A diplomat vho sntered with WOINTOV,

™is man ia described as a Soviet
Hinister who entered aboard the S3 IIE
DE FRANCE on Qatober 29, 1946.

| This woman entered as ALENSANIRA MOROZOVA.

Shs also entered with MOLOTOV.

_ Another diplomat who entered with WOLOTOV.

Another diplomat who entered with MOLOTOV.

1 "dnother woman whoentersd with MOLOTOV.

Another one of NOLOTOV'!s party.
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URITED STATES DEPARTHEZHT OF JUSTICE
Immigration aaffl Naturalization Service . o
Naew York 23, N, Y. : a Y e

- - '
" File No, 0300-432442 ¥SB -
ey \ T I Date: Felgruary 1, 1953 #:_
Special Agent in Charge ' o
Federal Bureau of Investisation ‘ . H ;-,
U. §. Courthouse, Foley Squa"e T Y ?, ? «

r
LR

New York 7, N. Y. . : ..
Dear Sir: » ‘ O

The person described heremndsr is the subject of inveshgation by this ofﬁc

Names and alinces: MORRIS PASTEREAK ake Noi g}i;zaa,tgmgumortf' )

Present address: ”;;s Crimmins Avema%m?f&: York, 8 Y ~ [93 :,L? E Jg c. :-
Forner addresses: - j‘“" "‘“‘*’”"“%;0,4.-4-_5:’5:{49(_)
~ : /B.—!—‘-.-..,’,.,;ﬂ.
Pluce and date of birth: - Eationallty: .,v." T
te of arrival im United Statesn: - Occupation: h -"‘ A

Kame and address of last employer: - s }

‘Description, 1f known: -
.It i1a requested that you advice this office, what, if anything your records °*
disclose regarding thie perscn, &nd whether or not any invsastization by thie
Service, in conneciion witk the ernforcument of the imnirration and nature.l-—
ization lewse, will Znterfere with any actionm contanyplsted By you. 3

If the files of this office disclose ary informntisn indicating -subvcrsive
activities on the part of the person nzmed, it will bec furnished in the space

_lereunder.

Very truly yours,

b7

EDY. J. SHAUGRNSSSY

District Directer ..-“3

New York Distric
o:at‘:‘k_g

s,
TR ZD
~ -‘l-h . ~
IP

‘W SMSE 4 ol /;%57’
M. F. FLR | .. n-.\J\J
Chidsf ;-----'.;:' ¥ YoR« J

10 | |
. ﬁﬂJKCTM}B iF YOU IHYBSWGA'" Invesbigations Sectiw
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. e @l’l’ B STATES DEPARVEMENT O) Jll‘iﬁ‘;

. f : twmigration nud Natuenlization Sorvies
): . . e :.! Jniihi ;""' ’; R Plosae rafes 1o this Fits Number
b S co T e A12 0”2 066 R-HS
‘% ’ Cct. 21, 194D £k
* -

Special-Agent in Charge . " e
Federal Bureavw of Investigation
201 Bast 69th St.
New York 21,H.Y.
Dear Si: * e . ,-’J
-The person described hereunder is the sub\ oAf a conte mplated mvesnganon by this office:
PASTERNAK Norris :
(Names and Alisaes) .. : *

\ . (Fresant Address)

A - - . :

(Former Addrosens)

5 \ 46-19 Skillman Avemie,Surnysidz, Loug 1sland, M. Y.

(Ptace and Date of Nirth)

Nattonality Oceupation Dote of Avrival tn U, S.

Lviquidoacter Corp., 41-03 36th Sireet, Lenp Islard City,B.Y.

(Neame amd Address of Last Employee)

(Physicel deacriptton, 1] known)

——— e g

_Please notily this olficc whether of not the proposed iavestigation by this Seevice will inter-
fere with any action contemplated by you. :

In addition, please furnish, on the reverse, any mIormauon your records may disclose relat-
ing to the subject.

For your assistance any additional information conccrnmg lhc subject in the possession of
khxs Senm-c is furnished on the reverse heseof. .

.

The subject is under considergtion in connectisn with or as:
] Source of inlormation NET s
. {3 Deportation proccedings
. [ Determsination immigration status

Plerse furrish subject's date,place
of rirth, citiuenship.any other
Trn Pile # and any olher pertinent

¢ [} Applicant for documents e
.| 3 Applicantfor naturalization Ph . identifying }ﬂf?lm?tiotl. ,'7;’,
. ] Cancellation citizenship . ‘ e K : :\ e -5
> [;Q-i I!‘.QVGSLiﬂati’Jﬂ ] .:l‘.} ¢ / . P !": . T
v FBI Fite No. ¥Y 100-52334 __ . ";" _ {. P < fou -

: . ))L i
{a daplicate) . [ very truly youee ¥ FTEF FoE

et i | i _____:__/m_fsfo? 33 9’,::9/.3
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Record as follows:

/’A/L, ’* 'f_ S'um.mAIU]') 3-*‘/'5;3.’%‘ -

mg a; o, MM/.»CZ«,
«ﬂu,/»u—éy.ﬁw,&vﬁ- ’/--?S‘a qS .4 Cb"w L-A-..\,

-H,_W #-US \9-4_71‘106 “J'NY""'J““‘

-3 17 - c,..iﬂ-_;-;f,w;mo,..p RS

e
N IR W,
A\ IN e J ' Q)

. ' This olfice does {not) intecpose objection
0 3005 - V? d ‘# &N to your proccediiius'with your investigation.

Federal Rureau of lnvestigation

, " . .
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MEMORANDUM
/p*‘

T ‘;{ [T NEW YORK (300-7950) DATE:S/29/63 . -

o O e .

" SUBJECT: DESIDERIU HAMMER aka John Santo, Janos Szanto
John Szanto, John Santos, Jack
Weiss, Dezso Harmer, Desigder
Hammer, Dosider Hammer

FROM

SM-C

(00:NY)

Subject was interviewed by INS officials at Vienna, .
(" Austria, during the period QOctober, 1957 to February, 1958,

and furnished tre following background information concerning
himself as well as detalls concerning his activity in the
Communist moverent: s .
JOHN SANTO was born in Hungary, 5/13/08 as DESIDERIU
"HAMMER. = B2 emlgrated to the US in 1927. He became a
CP mewver e~y ‘n 1926, at Chicego, Illinois, and remained
a member of c.:=. CP until Lhe Hungarizn uprising in 1956,
In 1933, &4« held ir2 position of Seeretary, Section 5,
Bronx Court -, [V TP. He toox over & CP ascsignuent to
organize tre ":iwsit Workers in NYC in 19354, Ke became
organizaticr.al ¢ rect: > of the IWU of America. Deportation
proceedings against SANTO were begun by INS in 194F. He
voluntarily departed from the US, 6/10/49, while under
a deportation warrant charging him with beinz an alien
Communist. Following his deportation he became an
official in the Fungarian Ninistry of Supply. He resided - - -
in Hungary frou 1949 to November, 1956, and left Hungary -
following the atortive RHungarian revolt in the Fall of
1956.
Mr. SIDNEY A. DAVIS, Assistant Chief, Recoras
fdministration end Inforiation, Imnigration and Naoturallzation
Service, 20 West Broadway, New York City, madc avallable

-

—_ NY ,' oD - 5’2 22 7’(;7701-% W ) SERRZHED. . INNEXFD.____ 4.

. (-‘) > SPRIAUZED. <o FILCD, - -

133
) 2. NAvYORK




NY 100-7580.

on 3/13/63, the INS file pertaining to SANTO. This file
revealed that SANTO was re-admitted to the United States

on 1/8/53, as a parolee under the Refugee-Escapee Provisions
of the Act of July 14, 1950 (pL 86- 6&8% SANTO's parole

was authorized by the District Director, INS, Frankfurt,
Germany, on 1/2/63,

D.C., 3/1,4,5/63. His testimony before HCUA appears in a
publication of the HCUA entitied A Communist in & “Worker's
Paradise'--John Santc's own Story".

Information furnished by SANTO to INS regarding
the below listed individual has been excerpted from his
testimony and is attached hexto. Where the individual
_concerning whom SANTO furnished information resides, in-
the area covered by another Bureau field office, a copy
of this memorandum and the pertinent testimony is being
forwarded to that Division.

The complete transcript of SANTO s testimony B
kbefore INS is maintained in 100-7980-1B92 tnrough 98

! : : 4

JOHN SANTO also testified before HCUA, Washington,
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¥ NATION:.L cmnm 'm S=CURY: e .
fo 0 JUSTICE IN TAZ ROCENWSRG CABE .

- INTERNAL SECURITY « € ‘ : -

IRTE‘.RNAL SECURITY £CT OF 1990 . N

. - ~, ';x ¢ ,ar. o . -\A . " - '

5 .'_aprerenced Burcan lettor to sr.. Louis da.ted 1-8-58 .
wa.a;_ptel)_to me mNCuOZ‘.J-"B"ﬁJ' RPN o L

S U\ Y

820

. 1 4.'\“‘ LN .‘A-"'- L .o y . i,
ATEE T A raview eof thf' ti regaxd...ng
I.EONARD wAU:ER, yaflects that LEJNARD n. o
: WALKER mvaides 2t 905 Fairdale avemie, iow. Ja. o ouls . -
Oountg mﬁsomj 43 married to HATTIE wm a.mi aas tuo mns, ‘
end 6 years, ani 2 deughter, age o A A craployed ns .
mrec«.or of the Loborzteory of  Ruclcar Cou..ultem; g, Tnes, TS ,
sams ‘Anfomant desc*ﬁ.b"d "AL:EER a walts sado, 4! 6", 155 s,

31'4

¢ irv: midile aclc hoat -,
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X touowmg subvernive rex‘erences pertammg o h
1’1‘1 Al ﬁALKER were reflected in the files oi' the 3t. Louls o
T, o ce:‘ T Do -

P . . s e . . ‘e

.nglo, California Bank,
" Mayye srcalifornmia {whose - ...
_ ment:lty is to bve pmtoc%ed). on’ January 20, 1956 e availablc
aahs  checks deposited by the California Brergency Dofense Committee
2, oy Jamuary 20, 1956, - One check, Number 236, which was undated, = . .
it 1coued to the California Emergency Defense Committee for $2,00
357, by LEONARD A, WALKER, Fh.D,, 905 Falrdale, Rock [11l, Hissourt,
> » was among those deposited. The cheek was draum on the St. Louls
i County National Bank at Clayton, Fissouri. it 15 to be noted

% Y gy the Aytorney Generel or the United statos pursuant to Exceutivé
SI order 20850, . S . P 8%

A T - : -
N .4, e,
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Auguut 1, 1956, che Imnumtion and Naturalization -: ced
gmae at gg: L:;i:m M% mr?;med a lettev %03:? m reterred r
: : 80 thelp o ¢ .in LoB _Angales, orrday -t
i Thisletter, dsted May'l, 1956. vas addreszed to the Honorable .-
gt { HEREERT BROUNRLL, Jr., Attorney General, Dﬂpe.rmﬁnt of gustiec, . -
- %] Washirgton, D, C. and makes an appeal to save the 1life of DtVID
“y7i 4 HYON and to prevent the destruction of hic fanily. Thio lettor 18
ATRES gﬁncd by LEONARD WALKER of:. 905 Fairdzle, St. Louls, Missouri, . - .
i asics ‘for the canccnation of the dcpcrtntion oxrder asainsc vy ‘
¥ :\'&:{:‘.:‘ﬁrh“M' el :’-'- BEEC T "-P"O-L‘- AT 1-4-. st S
.3,*.}" .~.‘!§‘._:“ ‘ x_:'“: ‘(“l_ ,.(q ¢ '1',} ,_.‘.;:g .¢‘_. e ,g'.. v - . 7 I <y } “:,-'
LR 0 Los Angeles letter to 8t Lou.is de.ted Jnnuary Ts 1;% '
“states that on May 25, 1956 the IS office of Los Angeles mads ¢
‘] available to their orfice copiesd of comranications reccived by that
24’} ‘service froa various individuals protesting a deportation order |
& . -4 in the case of one DIXMGID KIMM, - One of theoz cormmunlcations was
cond TPOR LEONARD A. WALKER, 905 Fairdale, St. louwis, Missouri., The -
LS es letter advise® that DIAMOND KIM: ic presently under™: .
vi.-4 order for deportation a¢ an undesirable e.lien, in that he was o _3.",‘“,-; -
{ t_‘bmerl;r g3 nember of, t.he counrunist Party : SRS
A ’ : . L SN

m_:-'“ :‘:P‘;‘“ 'f:": .,‘. # 9

S
Y
in;:;?x. ! 8’0
PR
[ A 2N
TS
Sk ;‘*.. ended ¢ supper mOViE NLAQ
ey & ¢hurch located at Fountain am! Aubert Avemucs in St, Louls .
gl { :ggmred by the Pellowship of Reconolliation. This 1nfomant
,}5;; J, d-that HAVEN PERKIIB, mmw R@meantative of. tha s
::\3";}"”";. L.-:A-‘;' ‘“ ¥ -’;’3. 'L""”“‘ t“"’“« ’,p
- oy N v N ‘f,“h
oy et 2y "?f; - o .":",'.L ‘f;_'- ‘\
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¥ ¥ 0n 5/2/$3  SIEY A, DAVIS, Ascistant azierr
mm.strauou and Information Secuon Inmigration

,and Baturalization Service (ms? 20 yest Broadway, Hew %

ey York, advised SA WILLIAX P,fTIN from records. thas

ZEMT, V.8, Passport £ € 710154, sddress listed as Pease

O oad ¥oodbridge, Oonnecticut. departed X

. Q.;eens, ¥ew York, on §/15/63, via Alitalia

Fdght 633, dound for London, England {first

*He stated records cmtafm o agds.ti

:esa.rd:.ng mbjecz. R

] orx”,ngzaedﬁ
Appears on w ] €
Aoﬂtom"'m:xpgnb
rezanding

25 e*enoed Rew‘!ox‘k alm1 tonewﬂa =X
th enclom letterhead penorandun eontaing all curmt 5
' e-tofiation regarding subject as obtained fron
J-if additional information regarding mb.}eet .
mg«xammmmmut

s Ly -—-.-,wv._&"f<
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I ' . Jgary 22, 1953

A. H. Belmont R})
¥. A. Bronigan ‘ - Cz" M

PATL BROUCH - INFURMANT
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
SECURILY MATTER = C _

~

r'—' By memorandum to the Director dated December 9
1952, captioned "Worid Tourist," Raymond F. Forredld,

Assistant Comnmissioner, Investigations Division, Immi- i
grotion aond Naturciization Service, jfurnished information .

]
»
-
I3
;i

| ) - to the effect that Paur Crouch, a consultant for the Imm;-\-'.-_"":\"".'"" B
- gration and Naturalization .S'ervwe ot Washington, De Cey .. > T %
had submitted o memorandum dated Octoder 8, 1952, to *;_,i: 2

Robert L. Woytych, Officer in Charge, Immigration and
Naturalization Service, ¥ashington, D. C., advising that
from an examination of passport photogrophs at the Central
0ffice of the Immigration and Naturalization Service,
Crouch had been adle to identify 105 Communist Party
membery or former Communist Party members known to him
personally. (Crouch specified that some were out of the
Communist Party or that the present attitude of others =
was in doudt and they may be workzng with agenczes qf

the Soviet government. , ey

e

Blank memoranda have been prepared concerning '
each person identified, and two copies of each of tlzeae‘
memoranda are attoched.

ORGINAL FiLzD 1 € 7 AW e g

RECOMMENDAPIONS ¢ =

: ' . £

It i8 recommended that the copies of the memo- E‘_
randa be routed to the Supervisor handling the respective o
case files for necessary action. It i8 Suggested that one -
copy of each memorandum be furnished the office of origin F

. in eacch case. In some cases, it may be desgirable to inter- .
* .. view Crouch for additional information concerning the J
extent of his association with the individual mentioned. g :

R ;

o . S

- Attachment

| :j"/”;j v N /oo»aséabs—/

ufile re Morria Posternak (Attuchment)- 1OT RECORDED |
" e A - MTJAN 231853

~d
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guitpb Btates vaartmen't of luaiu:t

Federal Bureau of huusrestigation
Wasljington 25, B, ¢.

January 14, 1953 ‘ s
- N . . ’A. .- - ) -“ ‘-' | S - = "E‘
~ " " “RE: PAUL CROUCH ~ INFORMANT - :
INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R
SECURITY MATTER- C
Poul Crouch, employed as o consultant for - '_rw;‘**“’,r, “"."!:
the Immigration and XNoturalizetion Service at Washington, -~ 7" 7%.- -8
D. C., and a former Communist Porty member, advised the - “;«’;;,,'T_'f&;,:’_ %‘g
-, Immigration and Naturolization-Service by memorandum R AT
dated October 8, 1952, that from an ezamination of pass=~ .

port photographs at the Immigration and Naturalization

Service Central Office, he was able to identify the fol-.

lowing person a8 a Communist Party member or former .

member kpown to him personally. ) o

j .
_ Morris Pasternak, photograph #1604, U ;'P A
e s E : :r'?:.i/ "'-1’: L R S - “»‘Z:' BEVERNVE Q?a:,,:-‘--t ‘-",*)
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Ojﬁgf Memoggndum Jmmsr :
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' SACS.K.HCKEE

_THOMAS L. BLACK
. ESPIONAGE = B

'l'he Pa.ssa:lc and Bergen Gonnty Credit Bureau had no record ‘on PAUL .
l DITTHAK The current telephone directory lists P. A. DITTMAN, 141 Broadwey, Al
Passaic, Gregory 3-5263, in 1948. Garfield city directory 1lists PAUI. A, DITTHAN
vi.fe GER‘I’RUDE, chemical angi.neer, hm addrese 63 Hain‘St.reet. o

-

- ‘.l'be records of the Passaic County Cou.rt. of Go n Pleas, Patersou, Few ",
Jorsey, Baturalization Department, were made available by Misa BMMA C. MC MULLIN,
.- They reflected that on Petition No. 35087, GOTTFRIED ZIEGLER, 535 Lexington . -:;;_ -:;
--_Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey, a sheet metal worker, born April 9, 1896, at . == x ‘A-‘f*f‘"fi‘j
~ Wurtemburg, Germany, had retitioned for naturalization and wzs admitted at Passaic :
11 .County Court of Common Pleas to citizenship on Ha.rch 6 192;5, Cert.iﬁ.cate No, = ™
1 6&1.2502. In this petition he was listed as: .- : ~
AT e . .-
= _sﬁt ,_- su

e v-\-‘.}\~ L.

PN Rt ch i MAOR v tieh st o
. e }‘
P de a3

TTAT MNP TR
Sty AR

ALEDA ELmA :bom Pa.ssaic, Bev Jersﬂy. '
December 1, 189L. 42 o

"‘_-Jme 30 1920, andted one child, GOTTFRIED, born December 19, 1923. He imﬂ.grated

i -17.to the United States from Aatwerp, Belgium, in October 1896, for residence in . e
’E;. ";,Bew York City. ~The name of the ahip he came on wes unkno\m to him.. Witnesses s .
£ .1 . to his naturalization were ANN DEDASIK, 55 Yereance Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey, .=
i housewife, and GERALDINE SOLARI, 9 Gutler St.reet., Cl.tfton, Neu Jersey, au of
g; < ~ whom had known him since 1937. . i : < ' .

- B R e R I P - * noe
F’ : fhe rcords indicated his wife was naturalized on November 17, 1941, . S*

Certificat.e No. REP1879, FPaterson Court Office No, 176. This record further indicated
- that ALEDA ELVIRA ZIE!}LEB was bom on ecmber 1, 1894, Passaic, Vew Jeraey. She '
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e was repatriated on November 17, citizenship by re-
Cpatriation. It was explained by Miss MC MULLIN that she had lost her citizen~

ship by marrying ZIEGLER, an alien, and all that was necessary for her to do
L'fs to take an oath of allegiance to regain it. Nt
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F\{ﬁgg Mgmamggum UNITED .‘STAT@('}:(:)‘\‘“IE‘.R;IIGEN"‘TJ L

bt
TO S0 NeKns DATE: june 9, 1950 po
[
FROM :  gi JANES H. HIGOGE, JJ2. b
SUBJECT:  THOI.s L. BLACK . =
T'"PI\.)I AGD - R LT
An examination of pace 392, book 6, of ine miw..2s of tie Court
of Comrorn Pleas for Union County, which are f1161 in the of ice of Lhe
Smma—
Union County Clerk, Union Countyr Court liouse, Elizowveth, iew Jersey, re- .,
flects that one TAS30 LESSLHG BLACK, 1116 /inna Street, Eli:ahcth, lew %H?
Jersey, petitioned thle Union County Court of Corrmon Plecs on Hovember 13, A
1930, for leave to assume the name THCLAS LESSIVG ELACK. On December 22, p—

1930, Judze ALFRED A. 3TLIF, Court of Common Fleas, sigued cn order i.ich
permitted BLACK to assume thc nare THGi.Ao Ld,qllu BLACK on and after
Januery 23, 1931.

r"'"

Inspector i1l GRUZLLE, U, 3. Immigration and Irivralization -
Service, 1060 Broad Street, lewark, Tew Jersey, advised thri one GOT.7ILL

£ITCLER was admitied as a citizen of the United States in the Jourt of e
Cormon Pleas of Passaic County, Faterson, New Jerseyr, on llarch 6, 19475, P
under petition number 2201-35087:i. Inspector GU.ZAI'LELF aa“‘*nﬁ that in p——
view of the fact that LISFLZ: was naturalised in a state cnurt, corris ue

background information relative to his nafuralization could be oblaire:

from tht Passaic County Court of Common [Ileas.

Inspector GRJIILLLF advised thol one krs, ALV TTwI20 CIO3LIR,
535 Lexirgton Avenue, Clifton, lietr Jerszey, who is believed Lo :-¢ tlhe wife ;:;
of GOTTFRIZD ZIHGLIR, was repairiated as z citizen of the Tnited States on ggﬁ
lNovember-17, 1941, aftér to kirg an oath ol alleniarce te =7 - United 3tates i
in the Court of Co*:ron Flees, Passaic CSounty, Paterson, Zc‘ Jaraer, o
Iuspector GREIILELD edvised thot irs, ZLGI'D, although sie was a2 native :
born citizen of the United Sbates, hrd lcst her cit ¢ze::hﬁ due to trhe foct
that she was married to ZI.GL .Y, who was at thei time an ciien, Irs.
ZI3GLEY was reratriated under ﬁéCleL & of the act of 3esterner 22, 1972,
The following backeround information concernins ira, Z1:30.0
is set farth, which is contained on her asplication for rz ciriation
bich was received in the office of the U, S, Dmmipration and i‘aturalization:
Bervice, Kewark, in Septenber, 1940. ; .
i -
Name: brs. ALZU5: MLVIR. Dilvn g
Address: 535 Lexinnton “VFHLD T1irten, ‘
E;’-‘ Few Jorsers
bs—tpo 74/ ‘/61
. '»““. - "?‘,3'{‘" e . .
’ «f.:a . Shia ) o
. - 5 - —

KK File #65-LOF, x ,/
JHH:hme
. tmt— . _¥

e e

X f‘ . _‘,:' ._4 > Lt _;_{_,:: :.'..A ‘e ‘e Lty R
" -~ - -, e - -
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Yemorandum to the 3AC %

157

June 9, 1950 —
NK File #65-4074
|

Occupation: Housewife

Date and place of birth: December Y, 1894, Passaic, Mew Jersey

dace: “hite

Height: 5131
! eight: 142 pounds ’
i Build: Mediun
‘ Eyes: flazel

Hair: Brown

Relatives: Son, SOTIFRIED Z1.55L.7, Ji., born

on Decerber 19, 1973, Fasszaic, Few
v Jerscy;
Husband, GOTTFRIZD _ITGLIR, rarried
June 30, 1920, Clifton, Kew Jersey

GOTIFRIED LISZLIR was born April 9, 1796 at ‘lurtendersg, Germany
and arrived in the United 3tates at Cliftgn, liew Jersey in Uctober, 18%6.

This apnlication furiier reflected thoi Irs. Z1.5LL7Y had been a l;
resident of Fassaic, New Jersey up until the tine she was four yeurs of age
and thereafter had been a resident nt Clifton, ilew Jersey. ‘

o

4

One ARY DUDASIK, .55 Yereance Avenue, C‘ifton, ew Jersey, sirned
an affidavit which is attached to tlis application, which ailects th.t she
has known irs, ZILIR since 1911 and thot since t'st date Irs. ZIEGLIR '
was 2 continuous resident of Clifton, Kew Jersey. o
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- Office Memof[z( JMB + UNITED STATI(@gP OVERNMENT

‘TO R DATR:
SAC McKEE ' June 9, 1950

.‘FROM
: SA JAMES H. HIGDON, JR. » .

sun;nc‘r “
.~ THOMAS L. BLACK
ESPIONAGE -~ R

An exsmination of page 392, book 6, of the minutes of the Court
of Common Pleas for Union County, which are filed in the office of the
Union County Clerk, Union County Court House, Elizabeth, New Jersey, re-

.-, flects ‘that one TASSO LESSING BLACK, 1116 Anna Street, Elizabeth, New
Jersey, potitioned the Union County Court of Common Pleas on November 13,
1930, for leave to assume the name THOMAS LESSING BLACK, On December 22,
1930, Judge ALFRED A. STEIN, Court of Cammon Pleas, signed an order which
permitted BLACK to assume the name THOMAS LE3SING BIACK on and after

January 23, 1931. . 'j

Inspector EARL GREEILEAF, U. S. Iemigration and Naturalization
Service, 1060 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey, advised that one GOTTFRIED
ZIEGLER was admitted as a citizen of the United States in the Court of
Common Pleas of Passaic County, Paterson, New Jersey, on March 6, 1945,
under petition number 2201-35087A. Inspector GREENLEAF advised that in
view of the fact that ZIEGLER was naturalfized in a state court, complete
background information relative to his naturalization could bde obtained
from the Passaic County Court of Common Pleas,

. . Inspector GREENLEAF advised that one Mrs., AR5 ELVIRA ZIL'GLER,
535 Lexington Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey, who is believed to be the wife
of GOTTFRIED ZIEGLER, was repatriated as & citizen of the United States on
November 17, 1941, after taking an oath of allegiance to the United States
in the Court of Common Pleas, Passaic County, Paterson, New Jersey.
Inspector GREENLEAF advised that Yrs, ZIEGLER, although she was a native
born citizen of the Unlted States, had lost her citizenship due to the fact
that she was married to ZIEGLER, who was at that time an alien., Krs.
ZIFGLER was repatriated under section 4, of the act of Septerber 22, 1922,

The following background information concerning Mrs. ZIEGLER
is set farth, which is contained on her application for repatriation
which was received in the offics of the U, S, Immigration and l\‘atura.lization -
Service, Newa.rk, in September, 1940, .

)

Rame. Mrs. ALEADA ELVIRA ZIBGLER
Address: : 535 Lexington Avenue, Clifton,
New Jersey
ée-do7s- 9’;!

-] W

¢

Eel

3 "'n g
l: d
2Rt

I

et

SR

e



._-—'
Memorandum to the SAC = '“l‘
. June 9, 1950 . —
NK File #65-4074
Occupation: Housewife
Date and place of birthy December 1, 1894, Possaic, New Jersey
Race: White P
Height: | 543n , i;_":—::
Weightt 142 pounds e
Build: Mediur . p——
Eyes: Hazsl
Hair: Browm
Relatives: Son, GOTTFRIED ZIE3 L*., J?., born
on December 19, 1933, Passzic, New
i Jersey;
Husband, GOTTFRIED ZIEGLER, married m—
June 30, 1920, Clifton, New Jersey &;,
GOTTFRIED ZIMGLER was borm April 9, 1896 at urtenberg, Germany o

and arrived in the United States at Clifton, Yew Jersey in October, 1896,

This applicatlon further reflected that lrs. Z133L%R had teen &
ix'osi.dent of Fassale, New Jersey up until the time she was four years of age
and thereatter had been a resident at Clifton, New Jersey.

One ANN DUDASIK, 55 Yereance Avenue, Clifton, Now Jerscy, slgned K
an affidavit which is attached to this application, which reflacts that she -
aa known Frs., ZIZGLER einge 1911 and that since that date Mrs, ZIEGLIR —
8 &8 continuous resident of Clifton, New Jersey. e
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lJ C3>f43 Miss Gandy e
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entitled "World Tourist, Inc, New York, Nev Yark (Begiml ‘
.485)", which was t\n-nuhad to this Sc'ueo vith h'msnitul
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. !‘ar your Mmuon, 'uure m atttehed oopiea ot a ma.ndm
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field office, and reports dated October 8 and October 9, 1952, sutuitie
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tornrdod to m whon rooeivod tv thil serviu. d
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A, H. BELMOKT Di"73: Januzey 22, 1653

TO:
FROM: W. A. BRANIGAM:

SUBJECT: PAUL CROUCH-INFORMANT
INTERNAL SECURITY-R
SECURITY MATTiER- @

& By memorandum to the Director dated December 9, 1952,
capticned "World Tourist," Raymond F. Far-_11, Assistant Commissioner
Investigations Division, Imnigration and Naturalizatlon Scrvice,
furnished information to the effect that Paul Crouch, a conmultant gor
the Immigration and Naturalization Service at Washington, D.C., had
submitted a memorandum dated October 8, 1952, to Robert L. Woytych,
Officer in Charge, Immigration and Naturalization Service, Wasa.ngton,
D.(., advising that from and examination J>f passporc ;hotographs
at the Central Office of the Immigration and Naturalization Service,
Crouch had been able co ldentify 105 Communist Party memcers or former
Communist Party members known to him personally. Crouch z_.zcified that
some wepe out of the Communist Party or that the preseni attitude of

others was in doubt and they may be working with agencles of the Sovxet'

government,

Blank memoranda have been prepared concernlng each
person ldentified, and two coples of each of these memnoranda are

attached. N

RECOMMENDATIONS*

It is recommen@ed that the copies of the memoranda be
routed to the Supervisor handling the resnective case files for necesa-
ary action. It is-suggested that one copy of each memorandum be furn-
ished the office of "origin in each case, In soms cases, it may be
desirable to interview Crouch for additional information concerning the

extent of his assogiation with the individual mentioned,

Attachment
61-6547
DET: rmc

DT oZanneny O %
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B:@J Statis Qepartiment of E!ustir@

Federal éhean of Inucstination

ashinuton 251 . C.
" .mamsazm - anviry 14, 1955 -
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EEs PAUL Cu UCH = INFOLVANT
INVTERNLAL SECQUAITY =
SECInly: MATTER « (

o< w1 7"+ Paul Crouch, employed as a consultant for
_the Immigration and Naturalization Service at Fashington,
D, Cv, ond a former Comnuniat Party member, advised the
Inmigration and Naturalisction Service by memorandum
dated October 8, 1952, t'at Sfrom an ezaminatton o/ pass=
port photographs at the Immigration and lavuralizasion

« Service Central 0ffice, he wa3 able to identify tue fol=
lowing persons as Comnunisgt Party.members or former
nenbera known to hin peraonqlly: '

Af Ftlliam F. Hinkleq, photograph #3.

Boy Hudaon, pftotbéqaph #1034
| Lemuel i/erris, phéfbgraph # 216,
Rodert Vinor, photograph #213.
-gd; , charlea Guynn, phbtoéraph #209.
"1 Robert F. Dunn, photograph # 309,
Sam Darcy and wtfb, photograph #3248,
Crouch also aduviged that Darcy
reportedly has been expelled from the Co—nunist
Party, but his present attitude ie in doudi,

and .he nay be working with agennies of the
Sovtet Government. ; .\

Bertram D, Polfe, photograph #329,
Crouch adviged that this person ig
‘ definttely known to him to be out of the Communiat
; Party at the present ttme. :

Yy ey
.

- .‘..

2R

o

\ .4«-:‘,
' f
L

‘. Fillion Z Foster, photograph number 410,
;f" ;§ . Pat Toahey, photograph f«aeo. . ‘,‘ A f,.\
e o i
61-6328 . Note: Information con%o‘ued,herczn has
N - been chonneled to the case file
4 4151' f LA . on each ;nd:vxdual mentzoned
:::id . }u__ ) Lﬁ;&#&“h’ by 3eparate dlank ‘mewo rondume
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‘- of Earl Browdey cnd ct one time was the wtfe of
- Haorrison George.

\deftntcelu known to him to be out of te

- e DX
¢

Steue Neleun, photograpk #017.

PR

*ert e Tailor, photogra“h #610a

Crouck oduised shat t:is 1ndiutdual
was Comaunist Perty orgovizer in Georgia from
1938 = 1530,

largaret Browder, piotogroph #2303 '
Crouch adviged that she t8 the sister

T

villian. Ca Burtan, _photogroph #Jzo.

Fillian ﬁromder, photograph {16324 ‘

. Crouch advised thiat rowder ‘as been
expelled Srom the,Comnuniat Party but his present
attitude (s in doubt and he may de worktng
with agencies of the Soviet Coaernnentﬁ

B

Vern Re Smith, photograph #105,

Cruueh. adviged that Smith reportedly
has been ezrxpelled from the Conmunist Party but
his preseni atiitude {s in doudt and he may be
wvorking with agenctes of the Joviet Covernmeni,

Benjonin Gttlow, photograph #208.
‘Crouch adviszd thaot Gitlow ts 3

Communist Party at thias tinece

o R

‘Thomas Arthur'&hields, protograph {21,
Crouch adviged tigt this iadividual

was knowun to bim cs Art Shieldse of the

"Dat 2y Eorker.

Nathan Honig, photograph £316. .
Crouck also advised thot Jonig $3 defie £

ritely known to him to be out of the Coxnunist -
Party ot the present timee ‘ - Lo
Alex Noral, photograph 317 X

Edwcrd To Myerscough, photograph #324.
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Ve Co MeCuistion, photograp.. 732G

Crouch als0o ccvised that this per.on fe
deftnitel: knoum to .tm to b2 out of the
Conmunist FParty at the jreget time,

Hlarry Jacobs (“3nnes), photorrapks {1402 and 7403,
e 19 reportedly cead,

Marcel Scherer, photograph #414.
¥{lltan ¥, Feinstone, photograph $432.

Clorence Miller (aliaé Morris Slaft), photograph #619,
Crouch advised that he 18 presumcbly in
the USSR under conuiction of murders

Fred Ervin Deal, photograph #3518

Crouch clso advised that 3eal is definitely
known to him to be out of the Comununist Party;
to be the author of "Prolitaricn Jourasey," and an
active anti«lomnuniste . .

Max Granich, photograph £621e :
Jogeph ¥inogradsky, photograph 5806. -

iennéth Rottger, photograph #6817,
) _Crouch adufsed that Rotiger soe Connmunigd
Party organiger in North Carolina in 1933

Carl Reeve and former wife, photograph #824e
Morris' (Kax) Fetss, photograph £853e

Alezander Trainor, photograph $1017,

Crouch also aduvised that Trainor reporiedly
has deen expelled from the Communict Party,
presently lives in Jocksonville, Florida, but his
present attitude t8 tn doudt and he nay de
working for agencies of the Soviet Government,

Kaxr Bedacht, photograph #1008
Crouchk also advised that Dedacht reportedly
has been expelled from the Communist Pc~ty dbut
_ his present atittude I8 in doudt and he may be
vorking for agencieg of the Soviet Governments -

-
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Morris Childs, phoiograph {1010,

Isaae Granich, ;hotograph #1015, (iike Gold),.
Gilbert Greenderi, photogra; i #1039. (Cil Creen)e
Philip Frankfeld, photograpk #1232, .

Hyman Levin, photogrcph #1305, (ﬁ'tlltm Stmons).

Abe James ilavfiecld, photograpk #1533
Crouch adviged that tris ta @& poor

photograph but it appears that it may be A, H,
Harfield, w:o returned from the Lenin Sckool in
1932 and becore District Organizer of the Cz-olinas
zrd ves leter Upgenizational Secretarg of vie iuffalo

istrict and 18 reported to be in ew ‘ork City

at the present time,

George ¥ink, photograph #1418,
Crouch descrtbed him as the nost dangeroua

of Soviet Secret Police agentse
Alexr Tracitenbery, photograph {1501,

Raymond Baker, photogroph #1603,

Croucr svated that this oppeared to be a
phokograph of sfudy Sakery, a Comintern leader, .
Jornerdy o representative to Cancda and lgtep
to the Untted States, and who wcs reportcd to have
left the United States for fugoslavia after a
Jalee break with the Communigt FParty in 1549,

A Be Yagill, photograph {613,

Haorry Y. Fickas, photogroph #815.

Crouch advuisged tnat he pregently resides
$n Chicogo ond is leader o/ @ tynographical union
and ta definitely out of the Communist Party at

~ the present timees

X¥toholas Dorendberg, photograph #841.
Crouch aiso advigsed that Lozenberg i3 ovt

oS the Conmunist Party at the pregent iine and resides

-.in Floridae

A, Lo Heller, photogranh $12001.
Crouch advized that Leller reportedly

has bsen expelled from iie Communist Party, bus his
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present attitude is in do-t and he may be
working with ugencies of ::ie Soviet Govcrnments

Alfred Fagenineecht, photorvaph #1013,
Clarence #aincnay, photoy: uphsi 1019 cnd #1613.
John ¥, Joanstone, photograph # 1028s Deade
Eapd Browder, photograph £1033.

Abrahar Varkoff, nhotegraph #1213,

Irviag Potash, photograph #1230,

Sanuel Du-cain, photograph #1220. (Sez Den)e
¥, Jo O2gin, photograph #1315« Decd.

Jultus Codkind, piotogroph #1322

Joe Zack Kornfed-m, photograph 71409

Crouch a@lso advised that this pecrson is
known to im to be out of vhe Comnunist rarty ot

ti.e present tinmes

Jokn Fillianson, photogranh #1407

Jo;eph~3rodaky, photograph #1419 Degde
Crisanto Evangelista, photograph 7151S. Deads
Horrfs Pasternak, photograpk {1604,

Robert §il1ltan Feiner, photograph #1611e
(Altas A. Blake)

Juligt Stuart Poyntz, photograph #2000

Crouch also edvised that t:is photograph
was the some cs Juliet Stuasrt Glosser, photograph

$#2105, wvho wes presumadly nurdered by the GFU
tn 1937,

.Ludig Cibson Minor, photograph {2008

(rs. Fodert ¥inor)
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| Grace “utchinc, photograph ‘2009
" Carol King, p'otaograph #2201, Deads =
Helen Colodny, photograph {::208. (iclen Kay).
Lillian Venkin, photograph #2519 .
Margaret Undjus (XZrumbein), photograph #2502, ;g;
Grace Haul Granich, photograph #2711. ;;_
Mgrtina Stone, photogranh #2702
Crouch atated that ¥artha Sione was a
Saviet Secrct Police agent w0 is now an
* alternate nember on the Vattonal Corzitice of
the Communist Party, —
tdward Strong, photograph #3013. ﬁz}
Lenyy Tinston, photograph {3007, —
Fillicn le Patterson, photogroph #3124
Eugene Dennis, photograph #205. _
———
ST Berncrd Adeg, photograph #206. £ry
;'h\“h
00r1 'Foss, photogroph $321. ) '
Ecrry Yarie, photograph 7334, o
a Crouch gtated this mcn used the alias of o
Gottlie) and that he was @ brotier of letty Goinetts
Jarnes L. Dolson, photocrraph 603,
Shacno Epstein, photograph 1829
Crouch stated that thias pergon diecC in -
Uoscove e
. £
Jack Stachel, photograph $#1201. : -
Jacod Golos, jhotograph #1600. Deads
:? -
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Jack Perillc, photogranh {/1C10e
Crouch desorided iim as a nember of (i@
Control Commiesion,
Karry lialwood, photograph 3110
Janes F. Ford, photograph {3114,

John Steuben (Rijak), photograph #1702

173%]

Joseph Korth, photograph #1020,
Anng Louisze Strong, photograph #2005
Ann Surlek, phatograph #210G. -
Kotherine darriscn, photograph #2408,
Crouch stated shc was clso knobn a8

Yttty Horrisy was formerl) the wife of Earl 3roudery
ard wcs a Soviet Secrel Police cgente

1EY

Rebecca Orecht, photograph #2617,

Crouch aduised the I=migrotion and
Noturaltgation Serviece that he would subnit o
apecial remorandua cdncern:ng thig pe»=sone

|
L

Hary ﬂimqﬁf, photograph #2620
Crouch advtaed that he would subztt a

apectal menorasdun to the Immigration and
Xaturalization uarvica concerning here

El2a Reegue Bloor, photograph 12712 Deades
.Al.Uurphy, photograph £3009.
Richard D. Yoors, phatograph #3004 -

Crouch described him as having beén
born tn the British Fest Indiese.

Otto Hall, pbotbgéaph}#3112.

Heraing Hutswood, phatogranh #3200,

Crouch oduisad that this person wag from —
°, ‘ British Cuisna and probadly wves the Comintern .
C 3 renresensative in 2he Vest Indies, Crouch stated - ety
’i ke vould subdmit a special nemorardun conceraing
tris percorn to thc Ihn ration end haturaliaation - p—
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Jonas ShtSfacn, photograph 314,

Croch siated Chi “fnan was o men .er of
the foung Cornuntst Loarre Juro in 1928 aad 1929 and on
the M"AptiMi2 tarigt® Comui Sice,.

Jokn Plceolo, photugrapk 5435
Griuch stated that under the nane of
John Little, thi13 person wag Young Comnmnunisé
League District Orgonizer in the mid=1930's,
~and deseridad him as on Italiane

e

v

Arthup Evert, photograph #5847,

Crouch stated this na~ used the clice
Berg r and {8 nresently incane, 23ifined o0 a
’ sanitoriur In Rlao Jde Jenelro, 8rcrils

e T

Martin doung, photograph #1206
Crouch stated this man used the alvas
of Leon FPiatte

1

¥illiam McGiunnee, photograph #1331

Crouch ntated shiz wan used the alias of
Elmore DeVries Ta.lor and that he died in New iork
ir the mid-1930's dfter his retuwn Srom Loscove

benjanin Correathers, photograph £3005,

I

Poula Trubar, photagraph #2522 )
Cronok stcted tiat this photograrh bore

g notation, "imposter of unknown idendity,

probably Mrse Pat Deviney" and Crouch srated

xe photograph arpeared to Ain to be a picture

of Puuline darvey, the wife of Johu llarvey, who

vas National Seeretery of the ioung Communist Loogue

during 1920, Mo stated ate vece from Piltsburgh and,

befare coming to New York, she had deen married to

a succession of Communist leaders in Pittadurgh,

ond Crouch believed Ceorge Papcun wos one of her fore

ner huebandse, At that time, Papcun w=3 an

tmportent netional leader wlo dropped out of sighi

in the early 1930's, and Crouck sicted ke ctd not

\ know rrat hcs happened to hime Crouch suvrited thai
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Pauline Harvey had a sieter ia Fittaburgh
who also had c record of mauy brief
mar~iages ta Zormuntet Jea ~rs. ' —

John A, ‘narueyu, photorrepl 302,

Cvcoel stated ¢ " he was ororadly the
hugbdaad af 12a Trubare According to Crouch,
John A. iiarvey wes Yational Secrecary of the
Young Cormmunist Leacue from 1929-19303 was
Organtiger of the Communist Part; at Youngstown,
Ohio, in the early 2930's, and wcs expelled
Srom the Comnunist Party from about 1933 e 1935.
Cronch siected he hed no knowledge regarding him
since his exrnrulsion, Crouch staoted 4grvep’s
Jirst wifr mas ncred Edith 2nd he genareicd from
. her earl; 1n 1929 to marry Fauline Ti.:bore

Serge Mikailov, alias idenry G. Lynn, photograph
{835, Crouch stated ke was a Conintern
reprcgentatives
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¥. A, Branigan

p—
PAUL "CROUCE = INFURIANT ant 3 , Ej:
INTERNAL SECURITY = R A 3,

SECUXIIY MATTER - C S I

.

By memorandum tc the Directo: dated Decemver 9,
1932, captioned M"Worid PTourist," Raymod F. Farreid,
Assistant Commissioner, Investigations Division, Immi~
gration cnd Neturciizction Service, Sfurnished information —
to the effect that Paus (Orouch, a consultent for the mmi- égz
graticn and Naturalization Service at Woshington, De C., N
had submitted a memorandum dated Octodber 8, 1552, to p—
Robert L. Weytych, O0fficer in Charge, Imnigrotion ond
Naturalization Service, ¥ashington, D. C., cdvieing that
SJrom an ¢ranination of vossport photogrephs ov The Central
N Office of the Immigration oné Necturalization “:rvicez,
Crduch had beern abie to identify L05 Comnunisy P.riy
members or former Commnist Party members known to him R TS
personally. Crouch sovccified that some wers out of the ) co.,
Communist Party or thct the prescnt attitude o, others . B
wes in doudbt cnd they may be working with ageacies of
the Soviet gouernment.

-

iank memoracnda have deen preparsd concerning
N each person identified, and two copies of each of these
memoranda are attached.
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1 RECOMIENDATIONS : e
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\ It i8 retommended that the copies of the memo- o S—
randa be routed to the Superviscr handling the respective =

Y i case files for necessary getion. It is sugrested that one Booy

. ¢§5 copy of eacn memorandun be furnished the office of origin <

igg»‘ in each case. In some coses, it may be desirable to inter- .

2 view Crouch for cdditicnal information concerning tle =

d ertent of his associction with the individual mentioned. a

Attachment
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N REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO
¢ -

. Janvory 14, 194

| Rt IR

REZ: PAUL CROUCH - INFOE I -t
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
SECURITY MATTER- C
Poul Crouch, employed as ¢ consulicat for Ey
the Imnigration and Naturalization Service a:i ¥ashingion, (5
D. C., and & former Communist Party member. advizea the o
Immigration ard Neturalizetion Service by memoranduw
cdoted October 8, 1952, that from an erxamination of pass-
port nhotographs Gt the Immigration and Naturalizaiion
Service Centruad O0ffice, ne wes akle to identifv *he foi-
lowing person as a fJoaminist Farty member or fo*wer
menber known to him oeruonclly‘ .
3.
Jacod Golos, photogranh #1600, Deod, fﬂ
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RE: PAUL CROUCH - INFOIANT
INTLPAL SECURITY - R
SeCURITY MATTER- C

B
Paul Crouch, employed as a consultant for b
the Immigration and Naturalization Servvice ¢t Washington, ,..
D, C., and a former Comnmunist Porty mender, advised the ’
Immigration and Naturciization Service by mcmorandunm
doted October £, 1952, that from an erciination of pass=-
port photographs ct the Immigration and Naturalization !
Seryice Central 0ffice, hc was able to identify the fol-
lowing person a8 a Cormunist Party member or jor:rar [,
member known to him personally. ot
Jacob Golos, photograph #1620, Decd. i
’ =
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3




wb.ne tinev, 5-1-59)

A\

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DAYE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
L0OS ANGELES LOS AMGELES 6/30/65 /27 - 6/22/65
YITLE OF CASE REPDRT MADE BY TYPED BY
/ b?k/ cem
WELDON BRUCE-DAYTON

CHARACTER OF CASE

ESPIONAGE -~ R;
PERJURY

REFERENCE :
— dated 7/2/64.

INFORMANTS -

-

Source

LA T-1

b4

J/-‘.‘ A’.A".-.'“.J.a
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-4 . —s "
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:..t...; AL - R = e 4
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b7¢
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I.ocation

LY/

To SA
Instant Report
(Deemed advisable)

= o+ S 7
Instant neport

SPECIAL AGENYT
IN CHARGE

. .
APPROVED %

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

REC- 7¢

£S5t £9336. BT

"6 - Bureau (65-59336) (RM)
2 - Los Angeles (65-5007)
: .
wp % 11965 vle Xﬁ
e m— - -'-F‘*:é
Disseminotion Rocord of Attached Report [ Notations ‘ ce:;.:/"‘
Request Recd. " .- 0{\;’ et
Dote Fwd. % |
How Fwd,
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‘LA 65-5087

1. m

2.
3.

I"O
5.

6.

8.

9¢

10.

FEEEY I S NE

(vd &

Subject’s name is included in the Security Index.

X} The data appearing on the Sezurity Index c=zrd are current.

[] Changes on the Security Index card are neczssnry and
Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.

[X] A suitable photograph [F]is [] is not available.

[] Subject is employed in a key facility and is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies
are .

[X] This report is classified 2 because

(state reason) data reportcd frdm P T-1 through LA T-4

could reasonably result in identification of
confidential informants of continuing value and
compromise effectlveness thereof.

[] Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
[] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellation of the Security Index card.

[X] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall withih

such criteria because (state reason) of the fact subject
is currently working at California State College,
Los Angeles, and has refused in the past to reveal
his knowledge of certain aspects of the Rosenterg
Espionage Ring. He can be considered a dangerous
individual who expected to commit acts inimicable

to the national defense in a time of emergency.

Subject's SI card [} is [ is not tabbed Detcom. -
Sub ject's activities warrant Detcom tabbing because
(state reasons)
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_' v UN éi:) STATES DEPARTHIENT OF . aCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF [NVESTIGATION

Copy to:
\7¢ _
Repor of: m Ofice: Los Angeles, California
Date; >
Field Office File 1 65-5037 Buresu File #: 65-59336
Title: ¢ WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
Chorecter: ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY

Synonsis:

) l:?hs records, New York City, New York, reflect DAYTON
returned to the United States 12/6/6L from Denmark.
Upon arrival in United States DAYTON initially stayed
with his parents in Sacramento, California. He is
presently employed at California State College, Los
Angeles, as physics instructor and resides in Los
Angeles. Informants generally familiar with Communist
Party activity in the area of DAYTON's residence and
employment advise that DAYTON not known to them.

-~ C - ' L]
DETAILS:

The records of the Immigration and Naturalization
Service, New York City, New York, reflected that WELDON

BRUCE DAYTON, born February 10, 1916, arrived at John F. :
Kennedy International Airport, New York City, from Copenhagen,
Denmark, on December 6, 1964, He arrived on Scandinavian
Airlines Flight 911 and gave his destination in the United
States as 1833 Los Roble Street, Sacramento, California.
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This documant contains neither recommendations acr c&ncluskcﬂc of the FBI1. It in the praperty of tha FBI aad is leaned to
your agenzy; it and ils contents are not to be distribuled outgide your agency.
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LA 65-~5067

individuals ave thc parents of WEI.DON BRUCKH DAVTON

; ‘ N BRUCE DAYTON, at which time WELDON stated
that he was staying with his parents for a few weeks before
starting a new job in Los Angeles. VWELDON indicated he
owned 2 home in Los Angeles and that it wouwld bc vacated on
February 15, 1965, and that he planncd to wove into it
chortly thercafter. stated that DAYTON is married
to a native of India tino wag with him at his parents' home
g tihat they had a nine month old baby. According to
Mrs. DAYTON was born and raised in Bombay, India,
and was educated in an English language school in Bonbay.=

On March 16, 1965,
advised that on March 15, 1905, he learnea iror VEDA DAYTON
that her gson, WELDON, was residing at 2351 Varwick Avenue,
Los Angeles, and was enployed as a tecache:» at Los Angeles
State College., -

LA T- 1 (5/27/65)

LA T-l, who has rurnished reliable information 1n ,

the past, advised that DAYTON was employed at California
State College, 5151 State College Drive, Los Angeles,
California, as a full time instructor in the Physics
Department. Source advised that DAYTON resided at 2351
Warwick Avenue, Los fingeles, California.

The June, 1965, Los Angeles Central Telephone
Directory rcflects that BPUCn DAYTON rcsidec at 2351
Warwick Avenue and has telephone number 222-4622,

LA T-L 6/22/05
A -3 (6/22/65
LA T-I (6/18/65). . :
? '~ These sources, wno have furnishcd rcliable
-2 -
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R 65-5007

information in the past and who ~ve generally familiar with

some aspects of Communist Party activities in the area of - = < V-

T

DAYTON's residence and employment, could {urnich no infor-
mation regarding DAYTON.
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F£.222 Rev, 11-29-61)

; @
UNa.:ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 4t!STICE '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

- Los Angeles, Califoraia
In Reply, Please Refer to June 30, 19565
File No. 65-5087

Title WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
Character ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY blc_
Reference Report ol SA

dated as above at Los A_ngeles.

A1) sources (except any listed below) whose identities

are concealed in referenced communication have furnished relisble
information in the past.

B

[t (e the property
4 are not 1o be disiributed outaide

This document contains neither secommendutions nor conclusions of the FBYL,
6! the FBI! and (s 1oaned to your agency; it and its conlent
your agency,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

L0OS ANGCLES

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

LOS ANGELES

DATE

6/30/65

' | INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

5/27 « 6/22/65

TITLE OF CASE

WELDON BRUCE DAYTON

REFORY MADE B8Y

b’)(' cen i

CHARACTER OF CASE

ESPIONAGE = R;
PERJURY

b7c

REFERENCE: Report of SA (-t 1os Angeles

dated 7/2/64.

INFORMANTS

Source

LA T-1

E1d

LA T-2

b7d_

-c-

Location
blc
To SA

Instant Report
(Deemed advisable) -

p7¢c

ro s UGG
Instant Report

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADR:

§ - Bureau (65-59336) ()

Disseminotion Record of Attached Report

Notations

Agency 3

Request Recd.

Dote Fwd.

How Fwd.

By
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1. [¥) Subject's name is included in the Security Index.

2. [X) The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.

3. [ Changes on the Security Indez card are necerrary and
Form FD~122 has been submitted to the Bureau.

L. [X A suitable photograph [{]is [] is not available.

5. [] Subject is employed in a key facility and is
charged with security responsibility.
are

6. [X This report is classitied because -

(state reason) data reportcd f¥om¥LA T-1 through LA 'r-u
could reasonably result in identification of
confidential informants of continuing value and
compromise effectiveness thereof.

Interested agencies

T. [] Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
[C] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

8. [CJ This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellation of the Security Index card.

9. [¥ This case bhas been re-evalnated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and it continues to fall within '
such criteria because (state reason) of the fact subject
is currently working at California State College,
Los Angeles, and has refused in the past to reveal
hia kmowledsn2 of cexrtain aspects of the Rosenberg
Espionage Ring., He can be considered a dangerous
individual who expected to commit ascts inimicadble
to the national defense in a time of emergency.

10. @Subgect's SI card [] is [ is not tabbed Detcom.
Subject's activities warrant Detcom tabbmg because
(state reasons)

’ -C"-.
" COVER PAGE
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UN d’:) STATES DEPARTHMENT OF . GCE o -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy 1o:

b7¢
Report of: ” Ofice: LOS Angeles, California
Date: 6/ 30/065

Field Office File #: 65-5087 Bureau File #: 65-59336
Title: - - WELDON BRUCE DAYTON

Character: ESPIONAGE « R; PERJURY

Syaopsis:

INS records, New York City, New York, reflect DAYTON
eturned to the United States 12/6/65 from Denmark.
Upon arrival in United States DAYTON initially stayed
with his parents in Sacramento, Callifornia, He is
presently employed at California State College, los
Angeles, as physics instructor and resides in Los
Angeles. Informants generally familiar with Communist
Party activity in the area of DAYTON's residence and
employment advise that DAYTON not knowm to them.

- c - . -
DETAXLS:

— The records of the Immigration and Naturalization
Service, New York City, New York, reflected that WEILDON

BRUCE DAYTON, born February 10, 1916, arrived at John F.
Kennedy International Airport, New York City, from Copcnhagen,
Denmark, on December 6, 1964, He arrived on Scandinavian
Airlines Flight 911 and gave his destination in the United
States as 1833.Los Roble Street, Sacramento, California.

g————-ﬂ

This document conlains nelther recommendotions nor conclualona of the FBL. It is the praoperty al the FBI and is loaned to
your ggency; it and {ts contents are not to be dintributed ocutaide your aqency.
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LR 65-5087

met WELDON BRUCE DAYTON, at which time LDON stated
+ that he was staying with his parents for a few weeks before
starting a new Job in Los Angeles. WELDON indicated he
owned a home in Los Angeles and that it would be vacated on
February 15, 1965,. and that he planned to move into it
shortly thereafter. (] stated that DAYTON is married
to a native of India-who-was with him at his parents! home
and that they had a nine month old baby. According to

Mrs. DAYTON was born and raised in Bombay, India, -
and was educated in an English language school in Bombay.

that her son, WELDON, was residing at 2351 Warwick Avenue,
Los Angeles, and was employed as a teacher at Los Angeles

- - State College.

1A T-1 (5/27/65) | o

LA T-1, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, advised that DAYTON was employed at California
State College, 5151 State College Drive, Los Angeles,
California, as a full time instructor in the Physics
Department., Source advised that DAYTON resided at 2351
Warwick Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

The June, 1965, Los Angeles Central Telephone
Directory reflects that BRUCE DAYTON resides at 2351
Warrick Avenue and has telephone number 222-4622,

LA '1'-2 6/22/65
? §6/22/65§
LA -1 (6/18/65

These sources, who have furnished reliable

N
*'.'ﬂin_l
4
<

~2-

on March 16, 1965, m bic
advised that on March 15, 1965, hc learnced Irom VEDA DAYTON 1;7‘*h’
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LA 65-5087

information in the past and who are generally familiar with

some aspects of Cormunist Party activities in the area of
DAYTON's residence and employment, could furnish no infor-
mation regarding DAYTON.

;3*;‘ ' -
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Fi-223 'tRev, 11-29-61)

UN1YED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Los Angelern, California
In Reply, Please Refer to June 30, 1965
Fie Vo, 65=5087

Title WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
Crharacter . ESPIONACE « R; PERJURY b7¢C
Reference Repart of SA

datzd as above at Los Angeles.

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furrished reliable
information in the past.

% i,

This document contains neither tecommendations not conclusions of the FBI, I is the property

of the FBI and iz loaned to your agency; it and i18 contenia are no! 1o be distributed outside
your agency.
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UN’Q STATES DEPARTHENT OF . Gcr-:
FEDERAL BUREAU OF IMVESTIGATION

Copy to:
b7
Report of: m . Ouice: LO3 Angeles, Celifornia
Dote: 30/05
Fisld Office File #: 655087 Bureou File 5. 65-59336
Tie: ° WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
Character: ESPIONACGE = R; PERJURY

Synropiis:
INS records, Wew York City, New York, reflect DAY‘I'O}g
l ;etumed to the United States 12/6/6) from Denmark.
Upon arrival in United States DAYTON initielly stayed
with hig parents in Sacramento, California, He is
presently employed at California State Collego, Los
Angelea, as physics instructor and rcsides in Los -
Angeles. Informants gonerally familiar with Communist
) Party activity in the area of DAYTON's renldence and
- enployment advise that DAYTON not known to then.

«C- : .
DETAILS:
1// The records of the Immigration &nd Naturalization

Scrvioce, Now York Citv, New York, reflected that WELDON .
BRUCE DAYTON, born Fcbruary 10, 191G, arrived at John F.
Kennedy Internationnl Alrport, New York City, from Copenhsagen,
Denmark, on December 6, 1964, Hec arrived on Scandinavian
Airlines Flight 911 and gave his destination in the United
States as 1833 Loo Rodble Street, Sacramento, California.

~—

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI1 and is joaned to
your agency; it and Iia contanta are nat to be distributed outside your agency.
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lle stated that t

individuale are the parents

E DAYTON, at which time WELDON state
that he wao staying with his parents for a few weeks before
starting a new Jou in Los Angeles. WELDON lndicated he

owned 2 home 4n Los Angeles and that it would be vacated on
February 15, 1965, and thzt he planned to move into it

shortly thereafter, statced that DAYTON is marrled

to a native cf India who was with him at hils parents'® home

2 at they had a nine month old baby. According to

Mrg. DAYION was born and raised in Bombay, Indls,

and was educated in an English lanpguage school in Bombay., - . - .

on Harch 16, 1965m bl
advised that on March 15, 1965, he learncd irom wuDd DAYTON bjkl,
that her son, WELDON, was residing al 2351 Warwlck Avenue,
Lag Angeles, and was employed as a teacher at Los Angeles

Ctate Collepe.

A T-1 (5/27/65)

LA T-1, who has furnished rcliable information in
the past, advised that DAYTON was employed at California
State Callege, 5151 State College Drive, Los Angeles,
Californla, as a full time instructor in thc Thysies
Deopartment. Source advised that DAYTON resided at 2351
Warwick Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

The June, 1955, Los Angeles Central Telephone
Directory reflects that BRUCE DAYTON roesides at 2351
Varwick Avenue and has telephone number 2?°~36“2

231 7
I 13 6/‘1'5/62

These sources, who have furniched reliable
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LA 65=5027

Y o L

information in the past and who are generally familiar with
soze aspects of Communist Party dctivities in the arca of
.DAYTON's residence ond employnent, could furnish no infor-
mation repgarding DAYTON,

Vb

------

[V

B B

. e————
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF jUSYICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

L>a Angeler:, Califamic
Junc 30, 1963

Ii Reply, Please Refer to
File No. 65'5)0\}7

Title WELDON BRUCE DAYTON

blc.

Character ESPIONAGE - R; PERJURY
Reference Report of SA _
) dated as abore at Los Angcles.

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the past.

g

This document contains riefther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, 1t is the property
of the FBl ond is louned 16 your agency; 1t and its contents ace not to be distributed outmide

your agency.
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UN Q STATES DEPARVYMENT OF . QCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
ble
Report of: m Ofice: 102 Angeles, California
Date: /30/05
Field Office File n: 65-5037 Bureau File ¥: 65.59336
T VELDON BRUCE DAYTONI
Choractes: ESPICNAGE - R; PERJURY

Synopsis: . ;
&ns records, New York City, New York, roflect mmr?
tuncd to the United States 12/6/60 from Denmark. .
Upon arrival in Unlted Statec DAYTON 1nitially stayed -
with his parents in Sacramento, California, He 48
~ presently employed at California State College, Los
Angeles, as physice lnstructor and realdes in Loo
Angoles, Informants generally familiar with Communist
Party activity in the arca of DPAYTON's residence and
cnployment advise that DAYTON not known to them,

-C =
_ DETAILS:

The records of the Inmmigratisn and Naturallzation
Bervice, Now Yark Cltv, New York, raflected that WELDON

ERUCE DAYTON, born February 10, 1916, arrivzd at John F.
Kennedy Internatisn2l Alrpart, New York Clty, from Copenhagen,
Permark, on December 6, 1854, He arrived on Scandinavian
Airlines Flight ¢11 and gave hig degtination in the United
states as 1833 108 %sble Street, Sacramento, California.

Vg

This document cantatns nefther recommendutions nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBJ and {s Joonsd to
your agency; it and Hs contents are not to be distributed outaide your ageacy.
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LA G5=5307

b7c
o«

b4

Il

avated that theeoe
e

DAYTINH

t IR R T b
RTINS ha Lf",‘,u“.'lx

individeals v the

ot WRLOOH BRUCE DAYTON, at uhich timo Whli L
that he wep staying with his paronta for & fovw woeks defoe
storiing & now Jab in Log Angeles. WRELDDN indleated ho
srad & haee in 108 Angales erd that 1t would b2 vaeated on

rebreary 15, 1955, &nd that he planned to rove lnto it
gtatod that LAYTON 1o married

shartly thoreaftcr,

o @ aatlve of Indlo wiw wao with him at hic parentp' hone

and that they htd a nine month old dbady, According to -
Hro. DAYON vas bom and mised in Bormbay, Indis,

ond wag oducated An an English language ochosd) in Y.

b7

On Fareh 18, 1985, a
adviged that on larch 15, 1905, hae 1ramed froa VEO. LLTRON b7"L

that her gon, VELDOR, wmp residing ot 2351 tWorwick Avenue,
Los MAngeles, and wog ooployed gag & totcher &t los Angeles
state Callege.

TA ©-1 !212“@ )

A T, 1o haz fumighed reliable inforantion Ain -~
the past, advised that DAYTON wee cmploxud af Califormla
otats Cdllege, 5151 Gtate Colloga Drive, Lot Angoles,
Californin, es & full time instructor in th:» Phyrices
Dopartunent, Soure? adviced that DAYDTON rentdcd at 2351
Varvielr Avonue, Log Angelen, Californin,

The Junz, 1965, Tos An~olcs Genteal Tolephone

Diractory roflexts thobt BUCE DAYION roxidon at 2351
Jarwick Avenue and has tclephons mumhnr E20AG22,

14 T-2 EG/;‘:?/GS} _

1A T3 {6/23/65
LA T4 (G/15/65

g " Thage sourcen, wnd have furnicha? roliable

- -

B T oad an cantaniie

-t g ———
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LA 655057
13 ———

information in the past and who are generelly famidier with
some aapects of Communist Party ectivitisp in the arca of
DAYTON's residonce and employmant, gould furnish no infor-
mation regamitng DAYTION.




F-223 {(Rev. 11.23-61)

A

UN.vLD STATES DEPARTMENT OF 4 USTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

'

Loz Angelar, Callfarniu
In eply, Please Refer o - June 30, 1955
Fite No. (55007

Title WELDON BTUCT DAYTON
Character ~ ESPIONAGE =~ Rj PERJURY poc

Reference Repart of Ss’*
datced as above et Los fAngeles.

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past._

This document rontains neither recommendations nor conclusions ol the FHI.
of the FBl and is

your agency.

It is the property
laaned to your agency; it and its contents ara not 10 be distributed outside
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R UN Q ) STATES DEPARTMENT OF . @c

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICH

Copy to:

Report of: F ble ofic. Loz Angeles, Californis
Dote: 30705 -

Field Olfice File #:  §5=5007 Bureau File #: 65-59336

Tile: ° WELDON BRUCE DAYTON

Chorocter: ESPIONAQGE « R} PLRJULY

Synopsis: .
! INS records, New York City, New York, reflect DAYTON
turned to the United States 12/6/:;'{! fron Denmark,
Upon arrival in United Stetcs DAYTON initially stayed
with his parents in Sacramenty, Calliformlia. He 1o
pregently employed et California State College, Las
Angelen, &8 physices lnatructor and resideg in Loae
Anpeles, - Informants generally famlliar with Comaunist
Party activlity in the area of DAYTON's residence and
enployzent edvise that DAYTON not known to then.

o -
DETAILS :

The reearda of the Imalpration an laturalization
Service, Now York City, Naw York, refleetod that WELDON .
BRUCE DAYTOl, born February 10, 1916, arrived ot John F.
Konnedy Intermational Alrport, New York City, from Copenhapen,
Cenmavk, on December 6, 1964, He avrived on Scendinavian
Alrlines Flight Gll &nd gave his dectination in the United
States ae 1833 Ias #whla Street, Saeramento, California.

———

This document contains nefther recommendations nor conclusions of the Pai‘ it is the property ol the FBI and ia louned to
your agency; it and fis contents are not to be digtributed outside your agency.




H2 rptaLed that these
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P Y X a7 15 5
L LU {r‘l

.A,._ ..-’
14

bt WELOOW WiNCE D:%Y'L&E?, at whaich tims YTLROK steted -. e
that he wvag staying with hie pawnt;-s I‘or o fexw woeks balore
ataxrting 2 now Joo in Loo Angeles, ..‘ L'mff ndicated he
werd o ‘hwae in oz Angeloa and $hsk 1t wenld B ovaested on
eam:’.ry 15, 1953, end thot he memJ ta mave Lluto it
#hortly Lherzcticr, atated thot IWWION s marrled
T3 a native 9f India w0 was with hin at 'ig payvents ' hone
and that they hed 8 nino sonth 014 davy, Accerding to
Mrs,., DAYIOM was doam and ruised in Banmbay, Indle,
ey 3 aducetzd in an fingligh langmagy #ehisel in Daxbay.

On Mersh 16, 1565, b7e
5’)’;3‘ th Ou “uM"Z 1)’ 113)‘ !at n(.-..- A)‘ ,-\l i'mlﬂ 3{'11‘4}3.‘\ mau 74/
that her gau, VELUOR, was residing & 23’: Vorwick Avenue, P
Ly Angelan, and wzs enployed sz o trashor ot Log Angeles
Ltete Cnllcze.

1h P) (5/57/65) , A

& T=3, vho Ims fumished rellable inforastion in
the pret, advicod that DAYION wno szployed ab Califarnia
gvote ct)il'-g‘., 5161 State Collors Dirive, loer Pngeles,
frlilaenla, as e (931 tiwe tmatrucbor o ths I*;mic*

Jrparteciin,  Osurce gldyinod that MYTIA mesidsi at 2351
vamrlel Avenee, Los Angoien, Caliveosala,

: Tuc June 'Zli‘*"r Lot Anzelon fionbral Telephons
Dipsetory refleclia " et BICT DAY K‘).’E Fuedtus

v nv 2351
taruies Avorue onl Iing telephanz mynheyp 2;'35&»-'!;6'-‘,.2.

} P &/20 /65
) 1'-— S/15/

These goureen, wha h:x"" frraished rellable o

1A T- {o/"f’/u)i
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Information in the past and who are genornlly familiar with
coxne aspects of Commndet Party ectivities in tha arca of
TAYMON's residernce and employmznt, could xarnish no infors
nation regording DAYTOH.
e e e e T T
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UNJLED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ,USTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Lo Angeler, wolitamo:
Fils No. D=0.7

Pltle WELDON DRUCT DAYTON
Character FOPIONAGE - 73 TorUY b 7c¢

Reference ~  Report of a*
drtod ag above et Log Angelea,

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
Information in the past.

‘This document contains nelther recommendations nar conclusions of the FBI1. 11 is the property

of the FBI and is loaned 10 your agency; ! and Lts contents are not to he distributed autside
your agency.
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e UN Q STATES DEPARTMENT OF . Q‘.CE ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1_, . Copy to;
}

A plc | '
Report of: ] Okic: L22 Angeles, Califomta
Dote: 5/30/05
Field Ottice File 2: 65-5037 : Bureou File #: 65‘59335
Tite: - YELDON BRUCK DAYTON
Character: ESPIONAQE « R; PCRJURY
Synopsis: ’

Eens records, New York City, New Yorzg, reflect DAYTON
turned to the United States 12/6/6/ from Denmark,

Upon arrival in United Btates DAYTON initially staysd

with his parcents in Sacranments, California., Hoe it

presently eaployed at California State College, Los

Angeleg, &g phiyales instructor and roeides in oo - )

Angoler, Inforaants generzlly famillar with Communist

Party activity in the arca of DAYTOl's rasidence and
. enployncnt adviee that DAYTON not known t3 them.

w =

DETAILS s

The reosrds of the Immigratiosn and Maturalizotion

Service, New York Cltwv, New York, reflleetzd that WELDON

BRUCE DAYTON, born February 10, 1916, arrived a8t John ¥.

Kennedy Inteynatisncl Alrpart, New ¥York Clty, from Copenhagen,
Denmark, on Deecember 6, 1054, He arrived on Scandinavien
irlines Flight 211 and goave hiag deastination in the Unltad

Gtates ae 1833 Log Rsble Street, facramentos, Californta,

This document conlalns neither recommaendations not conclunjons of the FB8I. It is the properly of the FBI ond is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are rno! to be 4istritbuted outside your agency.
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LA 65-5087

:._ cwabed that thoge

indlviduales arc o

rel WELDON EHUCE DAYION, ot which $ime WELDON state

astarting & ncy Job in 1os Angeles. WELDOX indicated ho

oymed @ home in Logs Ang2les and thot Lt wuld be vacated on

Fetruary 15, 1965, ant thzt he plenned to nmave Lnto it

phoxtly thercaftsr, heta»‘.d thot DAYTION ig marricd

£o a native 5 Indla U2 wis wlth him at his parcents'! home
hat they had & nine month old badby, According to

NMra. DAYTON was domm and raised 4in Bombay, India‘,' B

1{7@

and was cducated in an Englich lanmuage scho2l in Baubcy

On March 16, 1965,
gdvised that on arch’ 1; 1905, he learnieu Jroc VoD YON
tuat har aon, WOLDON, was residing st 2351 Honmelck Avenue,
Loz Angelep, and w2s employed as & brachar at Los Angeles
Stato College.

LA T-1 (5/27/65)

m T-1, who has furnishad reliable mfomtioa 1:1
't'xc past advized that DAYTON was caplogad at California
te Coilnge, 8161 State College Drive, Logs Angeles,
Caluomla, 28 ¢ full time insztrustor in the Zaysies
Deparinent. Sourcee advised that DAYTON reaidod st 2351
Vamriek Avenuc, Los Ang2log, Califommnia., :

The Juno, 1955, Lot Aurales Central Telephone

Dircotory reflcct.:x that BRUCS DAYTON resides at 2351
varwicl: Avonue and hos telephone nunbar 202-.1623,

U\T-Qg/”/’gi

LA T-3 (G/22/65
LA Tl 6[1"/6;

~ These souwrcen, vho have furniched roliable

oy

- 2_'-

that he was staylng with his parents for a few weeks before

.'b7c, -

Pz

b'ZA

o
RN

§ ———y

grare o e s
N

v

.- e

B e i T Fa s e gt T T e T PO Sl o Thtn. a

L™ 2 .} g e BT )
e = o~ aalm e



L. @ @

L& CHa5CaT

¢ AN

Information in the pant and who are gencmlly famdiliar with -
nonte agpects of Copnuniet Farty cotisitieco in tha ares of
LAYION'e roglidonne &nd omployaont, ~onld incvizh n2 Anforw
aabion regardine RAYTON,
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FT .37 Rev, 11.29.61)

UN..ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JL.!.TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONXN

, Loa lne2)a | CYiy oo
In Reply, Please Refer to Jund 39, 19704
Fils No. - :-Lrl-f

Title o0l BRUCY. DAYTON
Character ESPIONAGE - E3 PRRJURY b7
Reference Repoart of 84

Qdated an ntove oy Las Angoleg,. -

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It tis the property )
of the FBI ond s loaned to your agency; it ond iis contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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I hereby oertify that the annexed paper is a true cOpy ‘
of the origira) appearing in the record of the Imigratiom ...~
and Baturalization Service, Departmert of Justico, Iaredo, T
Texas, rejating to HELEN SOBELL s
file ¥o. Non-stat. records o , . L

~.o+r - IN WIPNESS WEERECF, T have hereunto set xy
hand and caused the seal of ths Department
S . of Justice, Immigration apd Eaturalfzation
A : ' Service, to be affixed, on the day and

© . S yoar written above.

o borp 2

F. H. Crockett
Acting Yistrict Director
Dumigration and Baturslization Service
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' Accoréing to GERMANUFP, he only recalled knowing

one other Russian nsational thrcough his dolng painting and
construction work for the Soviets ancd that wss ANATOLI YAKOVLEYV,
whon hie had several conversations with at the USSR Consulate

in New York City in 19:6. He further s:ia’ed that hLe knew
nothing regardins YAKOVLEV'S background nor éid he know how
leng YAKCVLEV romained at the Consulate wnile he was here in
¥ew York City in 1946.()
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The Imaigration and Naturalization Service records,

Few York City, reflect that LNATCLI.ANTONCYI. ¥ entered
the United Stateas on July 26, 1946 at Kew York Gity by plane
destined to his employment a8 Vice Consul &t thé USSR Consulate,

On December 27, 1946 he left the United States at New York
City sboard the SS AMERICA for Cherbourg, France,
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